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m Select a sturdy, well-ventilated, dust-free area, away from direct sunlight to position the product.

@ Choisissez un support solide et un endroit propre, bien aéré et a l'abri du rayonnement direct du soleil pour placer votre produit.
@ Stellen Sie das Gerat an einem stabilen, gut durchliifteten und staubfreien Ort auf, der nicht direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt ist.
o Posizionare il prodotto in un'area piana, ben ventilata, priva di polvere e lontana dalla luce diretta del sole.

@ Busque una superficie sélida en un lugar bien ventilado, sin polvo y alejado de la luz solar directa para colocar el producto.
0 Seleccioneu una superficie solida, ben ventilada, sense pols i allunyada de la llum directa del sol per situar el producte.

® Proizvod postavite na ¢vrstu povrsinu do koje ne dopire izravno suncevo svjetlo u dobro prozratenom prostoru bez prasine.
o Pro umisténi produktu vyberte stabilni, dobfe vétrany a bezprasny prostor mimo dosah pfimého slune¢niho svétla.

@ Placer produktet i et stabilt, godt udluftet, stavfrit omrade uden direkte sollys.

0 Plaats het apparaat op een stevige, goed geventileerde, stofvrije plek uit direct zonlicht.

¢ Sijoita laite tukevalle alustalle pdlyttomadn paikkaan, johon aurinko ei paista suoraan ja jossa on hyva ilmanvaihto.

@ TomoBetroTE TO MPOIOV O€ €va oTaOEPO ONpEio, o€ KXAG xePL{OPUEVO XWPO XWPIE OKOVN KAl JOKPLK ATTO TO GPECO NALOKO dwC.
@ A késziiléket massziv, jol szell6zd, pormentes helyen allitsa fel, és ne tegye ki kdzvetlen napfény hatasanak.

@ OHiMAi 6epiK, XaKCbl XXenaeTineTiH, LWAHCbI3, KYH cayneci Tikenen TYCNenTIH XXepre OpHaTbIHbI3.

@ Plasser produktet i et stabilt, stgvfritt omrade med god ventilasjon og utenfor direkte sollys.

Do umieszczenia produktu wybierz solidne, dobrze wentylowane i pozbawione kurzu miejsce, gdzie urzadzenie nie bedzie wystawione
na bezposrednie dziatanie promieni stonecznych.

@ Escolha um local firme, bem ventilado, sem poeira e longe da exposicdo direta a luz do sol para instalar o dispositivo.

@ Pentru a amplasa produsul, alegeti un loc stabil, bine ventilat si fara praf, ferit de lumina directd a soarelui.

@ BbibepuTe Ans ycTaHOBKM YCTPOWCTBA XOPOLLIO NPOBETPUBAEMOE HEMbI/TbHOE MECTO, He A0MYCKatoLLLee NoMNaAaHUs NMPSAMbIX CONTHEYHbIX NyYein.
@ Zariadenie umiestnite na stabilnom, dobre vetranom a bezprasnom mieste, na ktoré nedopada priame slnec¢né svetlo.

o Izdelek postavite na trdno povrsino v dobro prezra¢evanem in ¢istem prostoru, ki ni izpostavljen neposredni soncni svetlobi.

0 Placera produkten pa en stadig, dammfri yta med god ventilation och undvik direkt solljus.

® Uriinii yerlestirmek icin dogrudan giines 1sigindan uzak, saglam, iyi havalandirilan ve tozsuz bir yer secin.

BcTaHoBNHOMTE NPUCTPIN HA CTiliKiA NOBepXHi y Ao6pe NpoBITPHOBAHOMY I HE3aNUIEHOMY MiCLLi, 3aXMLLEHOMY Bif, NOTPaNAHHA
NPAMMX COHSYHUX MPOMEHIB.
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Remove all tape and packing material from outside the product. Open all doors and paper trays, and remove all tape, orange plastic tray
inserts, and other packing material from inside the product.

® Retirez le ruban adhésif et les matériaux d'emballage présents a l'extérieur du produit. Quvrez toutes les portes d'accés, retirez tout le ruban
adhésif, les inserts en plastique orange dans les bacs et tout autre matériau d'emballage a l'intérieur de 'appareil.

@ Entfernen Sie alle Klebestreifen und das Verpackungsmaterial auRen am Gerit. Offnen Sie alle Klappen und Papierficher, und entfernen Sie alle
Klebestreifen, die orangefarbenen Transporteinsatze aus Kunststoff sowie anderes Verpackungsmaterial im Gerat.

o Rimuovere tutto il nastro e il materiale di imballaggio del prodotto. Aprire tutti gli sportelli e i vassoi della carta, rimuovere completamente
il nastro, gli inserti del vassoio in plastica color arancione e il resto del materiale di imballaggio dall'interno del prodotto.

Retire toda la cinta y el material de embalaje del producto. Abra todas las puertas y bandejas de papel y retire toda la cinta, las inserciones
de las bandejas de plastico de color naranja y cualquier otro material de embalaje que haya en el interior del producto.

Traieu tota la cinta i tot el material d'embalatge del producte. Obriu totes les portes i les safates de paper, i traieu tota la cinta, les insercions
de les safates de plastic de color taronja i altres materials d'embalatge que trobeu a l'interior del producte.



Skinite sve trake i ambalazu s vanjske strane proizvoda. Otvorite sva vratasca i ladice za papir te izvadite sve trake, narancaste plasti¢ne
umetke za ladice i drugu ambalaZzu iz unutradnjosti proizvoda.

Z vngjsi strany produktu odstrante vsechny pasky a balici material. Oteviete vSechna dvirka a zasobniky papiru a z vnitini strany produktu
odstrante vSechny pasky, oranzové plastové vlozky do zasobniku a dalsi balici material.

Fjern al tape og indpakningsmateriale uden om produktet. Abn alle lager og bakker, og fjern al tape, orange plastikbakkeindlag og andet
indpakningsmateriale inden i produktet.

Verwijder de tape en het verpakkingsmateriaal aan de buitenkant van het product. Open alle kleppen en papierladen en verwijder alle tape,
oranje inzetstukken en ander verpakkingsmateriaal uit het apparaat.

Poista laitteen ymparilta kaikki teippi ja pakkausmateriaali. Avaa kaikki luukut ja paperilokerot. Poista kaikki teippi, oranssit muoviset taytteet
lokeroista ja muu pakkausmateriaali laitteen sisalta.

Adaipéate GAEC TIC TALVIEC Kol TO UAIKG CUOKEUXGING ot TO EWTEPLKO TOU TIPOTOVTOC. AvoiEte OAEC TIC BUPEC Kol TOuC diokoug XapTloU Kol
adaPEOTE OAEC TIC TAULVIEC, TIC TTOPTOKAAL TAXOTIKEC TALVIEC TTOU EivalL TOTTOBETNUEVEC 0TOUC HIOKOUC Kol TO UTTOAOLTIOt UAIKX GUOKEUQOING
OTO TO EOWTEPIKO TOU TTPOIOVTOC.

Tavolitson el minden ragasztoszalagot és csomagoloanyagot a termék kiilsejérél. Nyisson ki minden ajtét és papirtalcat, majd tavolitson
el minden ragasztdszalagot, narancssarga mlianyag talcabetétet és mas csomagoldanyagot a termék belsejébél.

OHIMHIH CbIpTbIHAAFbI 6ap/IbIK Tacnanap MeH opaybill MaTepuanaapabl anbin TacTalbl3. bapnbik ecikTep MeH Kara3 HayanapbIH aLubln,
OHIMHIH, iLwiHaeri 6apnbik Tacnanap, KbI3FbINT Capbl NNACTUMK Haya Tecemaepi MeH 6acka Aa opaybilw MaTepuanaapabl anbin TacTaHbi3.

Fjern all tape og emballasje fra utsiden av produktet. Apne alle deksler og papirskuffer, og fjern all tape, oransje plastskuffeinnsatser og annen
emballasje fra innsiden av produktet.

Usun wszelkie tasmy i materiaty zabezpieczajace z obudowy urzadzenia. Otwdrz wszystkie pokrywy i podajniki, usun tasme, pomaranczowe
plastikowe wktadki w podajnikach i pozostate materiaty pakunkowe z wnetrza produktu.

Remova todas as fitas e materiais de embalagem da parte exterior do produto. Abra todas as portas e bandejas de papel e remova todas
as fitas, os insertos plasticos de cor laranja nas bandejas e quaisquer materiais de embalagem no interior do produto.

Indepértati benzile si materialele de ambalare de pe produs. Deschideti toate usile si tavile si indepartati toate benzile, insertiile portocalii din
plastic ale tavilor si alte materiale de ambalare din interiorul produsului.

V6epuTe BCe NeHTbl M YyNaKoBOYHbIM MaTepuan C BHeLLHe CTOPOHbI ycTpoicTea. OTKpoiiTe Bce ABepLbl U NOTKK, y6epuTe BCe NIEHTI,
OpaHXXeBble NIaCTMKOBbIE BCTABKM U APYrye YNakoBOYHbIE MaTepuanbl U3 BHYTPEHHEN YacTh YCTPOMCTBa.

Odstrante vSetky pasky a baliaci material z vonkajSej strany zariadenia. Otvorte vSetky dvierka a zasobniky na papier a odstrante pasky,
oranzové plastové vlozky v zasobnikoch a zvysny baliaci materidl vo vnutri zariadenia.

Odstranite ves trak in embalazo z zunanjosti izdelka. Odprite vsa vratca in pladnje in odstranite ves trak, oranzne plasti¢ne vstavke na pladnjih
in drugo embalazo iz notranjosti izdelka.

Ta bort all tejp och allt férpackningsmaterial fran produktens utsida. Oppna alla luckor och pappersfack och ta bort all tejp, orangefirgade
plastinlagg och annat forpackningsmaterial fran produktens insida.

Uriiniin dis yiiziindeki bant ve ambalaj malzemelerinin tamamini cikarin. Tiim kapaklari ve kadit tepsileri acin, iiriiniin icindeki bant,
turuncu plastik tepsi materyalleri ve diger ambalaj malzemelerinin tamamini ¢ikarin.

Bupanitb yci CTpiukM Ta NakyBasbHi MaTepianu 3 30BHILLHbOT YaCTUHU NPUCTPOLO. BigKpuiTe yci oBepusATa Ta 10TKM ANS nanepy i BUAANiTb yci
CTPiYKK, MOMapaH4yeBi NNAaCTUKOBI BCTAaBKM B NTOTKAX, @ TAKOX iHLUI MaKyBasibHi MaTepianu 3 cepeguHuU MPUCTPOHD.

JB3] LlgB diodUl sl AL @8 «8y9)l 2]l Llgi3l gras puidl el (sle ¢ro Caulsill slgog dsuoMl biluid] grox AL @b
ol 315 8395 g.0)l Calsill slge o Lo 0ol dulEin dxsiwdlll z !

4



4 M680dn
M680f
4.1

~
"’yjl'"”% —
W 4

7y

@ Attach the finishing accessory to the left side of the product. Follow the instructions inside the box for the finishing accessory.

® Attachez 'accessoire de finition sur le coté gauche du produit. Les instructions contenues dans la boite vous apporteront tous les détails.
@ SchlieBen Sie den Finisher an der linken Seite des Gerdts an. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Verpackung fiir den Finisher.

o Collegare l'accessorio di finitura sulla parte sinistra del prodotto. Attenersi alle istruzioni contenute nella scatola dell'accessorio di finitura.
@ Conecte el accesorio de acabado a la parte izquierda del producto. Siga las instrucciones que hay dentro de la caja del accesorio de acabado.
@ Col-loqueu l'accessori d'acabat a la part esquerra del producte. Seguiu les instruccions que hi ha a la caixa de l'accessori d'acabat.

® Na lijevu stranu proizvoda pricvrstite dodatak za zavrsnu obradu. Slijedite upute u unutrasnjosti kutije dodatka za zavrsnu obradu.
@ Pripojte k levé strané produktu dokoncovaci pfislusenstvi. Postupujte podle pokynt pro dokoncovaci pfislusenstvi umisténych v krabici.
@ Monter faerdigbehandlingstilbehgret pa produktets venstre side. Falg anvisningerne i kassen til ferdigbehandlingstilbehgret.

@ Bevestig de afwerkeenheid aan de linkerzijde van het apparaat. Volg de instructies in de doos van de afwerkeenheid.

¢ Kiinnita viimeistelylaite laitteen vasempaan reunaan. Noudata viimeistelylaitteen laatikossa olevia ohjeita.

Zuvoéote o e€aptnua PvipioPoToC TNV APLOTEPH TTAEUPH TOU TTPOiIAVTOC. AKOAOUBNOTE TIC 00NYIEC OTO ECWTEPIKA TNC OUCKEUNTIOG OXETIKA
HE To e€hpTnua PpvipiopoToc.

@ Helyezze fel a befejez6egységet a termék bal oldalara. Kévesse a befejez6egység dobozaban talalhaté utasitasokat.

Tynki enaey Kocankbl KypanblH 6HIMHIH COM XafblHa OPHATbIHbI3. TyNKi enAaey Kocankbl Kypanbl 60MbIHLLA KOPaNTbIH, iLliHAaeri
HyYCKaynapAbl OpPbIHAAHbI3.

@ Fest etterbehandlingsenheten til venstre side av produktet. Fglg instruksjonene i esken til etterbehandlingsenheten.

Do lewej strony produktu podtacz akcesorium wykonczeniowe. Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w pudetku, aby zamontowac akcesorium
wykonczeniowe.

o Prenda o acessoério de acabamento no lado esquerdo do produto. Siga as instrucdes no interior da caixa do acessério de acabamento.
@ Atasati accesoriul de finisare pe partea stangd a produsului. Urmati instructiunile furnizate pentru accesoriul de finisare.
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MpucoeomHUTE YCTPOWCTBO OKOHYATENbHOM 06paboTKM C TeBOM CTOPOHbI YCTpoMcTBa. CnenynTe MHCTPYKLUMSIM Ha BHYTPEHHEN CTOPOHe
KOpPO6KM YCTPOMCTBA OKOHYATENbHOM 06paboTKu.

0 Pripojte prislusenstvo na koncovu upravu k lavej strane zariadenia. Postupujte podla pokynov pribalenych k prislusenstvu na koncovu Gpravu.
o Dodatek za zaklju¢no obdelavo prikljucite na levo stran izdelka. Oglejte si navodila v Skatli dodatka za zaklju¢no obdelavo.
@ Fast efterbehandlingstillbeharet till vanster pa produkten. Folj instruktionerna i kartongen till efterbehandlingstillbehéret.

® Tamamlayici aksesuari Giriiniin sol tarafina takin. Tamamlayici aksesuar icin kutu icindeki talimatlari izleyin.

@ MpuKpiniTb NpUCTpiii KiHLeBoi 06po6kK A0 NiBoi NaHeni BUpoby. JoTpMMyITeCs iHCTPYKLIi, AKa JOAAETLCSA [0 MPUCTPOLO KiHLEBOi 06p06KMU.
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@ If you are connecting to a network, connect the network cable now. Caution! Do not connect the USB cable now.
® Si vous vous connectez a un réseau, branchez le cable réseau maintenant. Attention ! Ne connectez pas le cable USB pour le moment.

@ Wenn Sie das Gerat mit einem Netzwerk verbinden mdchten, schlieen Sie das Netzwerkkabel jetzt an. Achtung! SchlieBen Sie das
USB-Kabel nicht sofort an.

o Se ci si connette a unarete, collegare ora il cavo di rete. Attenzione: Non collegare il cavo USB ora.
@ Si se esta conectando a una red, conecte ahora el cable de red. Precaucion: No conecte todavia el cable USB.
0 Si us connecteu a una xarxa, connecteu el cable de xarxa ara. Precaucié: no connecteu encara el cable USB.
@ Ako se spajate na mrezu, sada priklju¢ite mrezni kabel. Oprez! Nemojte sad prikljucivati USB kabel.
o Pokud budete produkt chtit pripojit k siti, pfipojte sitovy kabel. Pozor! Kabel USB nyni nepfipojujte.
@ Hvis du opretter forbindelse til et netvaerk, skal du tilslutte netvaerkskablet nu. Advarsel! Du ma ikke tilslutte USB-kablet nu.
@ Sluit de netwerkkabel nu aan als u verbinding wilt maken met een netwerk. Let op! Sluit de USB-kabel nu nog niet aan.
a Jos haluat muodostaa verkkoyhteyden, liita verkkokaapeli nyt. Muistutus! Al3 liita USB-kaapelia viel.
o Edv TpOKELTa VO GUVOEDETE TO TIPOIOV O HiKTUO, OUVOEDTE TO KaAwdLo SiktUou twpa. Mpogoyxi! Mnv cuvdéoete to kaAwolo USB s autr Tn ddon.
@ Ha halézathoz csatlakozik, csatlakoztassa most a haldzati kabelt. Figyelem! Még ne csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt!
m Erep xenire KocbIncaHbI3, Xeninik kabenbgi Kasip xanraHpbi3. Eckepty! USB kabeniH Kasip XanfamaHbi3.
@ Koble til nettverkskabelen na hvis du skal koble til et nettverk. Forsiktig! Ikke koble til USB-kabelen na.
o Jesli zamierzasz podtaczyc¢ urzadzenie do sieci, podtacz teraz kabel sieciowy. Uwaga: Nie nalezy podtaczac jeszcze kabla USB.
o Se for conecta-lo em rede, conecte o cabo de rede agora. Cuidado! N3do conecte o cabo USB agora.
@ Daca va conectati la o retea, conectati acum cablul de retea. Atentie! Nu conectati deocamdata cablul USB.
@ Ecnu ycTponcTBo NOAKNHOYAETCA K JIOKANIbHOM CeTH, NOACOeAMHUTE CeTeBOM Kabenb ceryac. BHumanue! He nogcoenunsite USB-kabenb.
@ Ak zariadenie budete pripdjat do siete, pripojte sietovy kabel teraz. Upozornenie: Teraz nepripajajte kabel USB.
o Ce boste izdelek povezali v omrezje, zdaj priklju¢ite omrezni kabel. Pozor! Kabla USB $e ne prikljucite.
@ Om du ansluter till ett natverk ska du ansluta natverkskabeln nu. Varning! Anslut inte USB-kabeln nu.
@ Bir aga baglaniyorsaniz, ag kablosunu simdi baglayin. Dikkat! USB kablosunu simdi baglamayin.
@ AKLLIO BM BCTAHOBIHOETE MEpeXXeBe 3'€QHaHHSA, Nia’eaHaNTe MepexeBuii Kabenb. Yeara! He nig’eaHyiTe noku USB-kabenb.
031 USB S Junogis 05 3 5 .03 dsudal] S Jogis 03 i cllosl > 5 TP
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Connect the phone cord for fax. A country/region specific adapter for the RJ11 telephone cord may be required to connect to the
telephone jack.

Connectez le cordon téléphonique au télécopieur. Un adaptateur spécifique a votre pays/région pour le cordon de téléphone RJ11 peut étre
requis pour la connexion a la prise téléphonique.

SchlieBen Sie das Telefonkabel fiir das Fax an. Fiir den Anschluss an die Telefonbuchse ist mdglicherweise fiir die RJ11-Telefonschnur
ein spezieller Adapter je nach Land/Region erforderlich.

o Collegare il cavo telefonico per il fax. E necessario utilizzare un adattatore specifico per il paese/regione per collegare il cavo del telefono
RJ11 alla presa telefonica.

Conecte el cable de teléfono para fax. Puede que se requiera un adaptador especifico de pais/region para conectar el cable del teléfono
RJ11 ala toma de teléfono.

@ Connecteu el cable de teléfon per al fax. Pot ser que sigui necessari un adaptador especific del pais/la regié per connectar el cable de teléfon
RJ11 al’endoll del teléfon.

Prikljucite telefonski kabel za faks. Za prikljucivanje u telefonsku uti¢nicu moze biti potreban adapter za telefonski kabel RJ11 specifi¢an
za drZavu/regiju.

Pripojte telefonni kabel pro fax. Pfipojeni telefonniho kabelu RJ11 do telefonni zdifky mize vyzadovat specialni adaptér pro urcitou
zemi/oblast.

Tilslut telefonledningen til fax. Det kan vaere ngdvendigt med en lande-/omradespecifik adapter til RJ11-telefonledningen for at kunne slutte
den til telefonstikket.

Sluit het telefoonsnoer van de fax aan. Een land-/regiospecifieke adapter voor het RJ11-telefoonsnoer is mogelijk vereist om het snoer
op de telefoonaansluiting aan te sluiten.

o Liita puhelinjohto faksia varten. Liittaminen puhelinliitdntddn voi edellyttaa maa- tai aluekohtaista RJ11-puhelinjohdon sovitinta.
Yuvoéate to KaAwdlo TnAedpwvou yix to dag. Mo tn oUuvdeon otnv mpilo tNAedWVOU, EVOEXETAL VX ITRLTEITOL ELOIKOC TTPOCKPHOYENC OVAAOYX
HE TN Xwpo/mepLoxn yia To KaAwdio tnAedpwvou RI11.

Csatlakoztassa a fax telefonkabelét. Az RJ11 telefonvezeték telefonaljzathoz térténd csatlakoztatasahoz sziikség lehet az adott orszagban/
térségben haszndlatos adapterre.

TenedoH cbiMbIH dakcKa XXanFaHbi3. TenedoH yacbiHa Xanray yiiH, 6enrini 6ip enre/aimMakka apHanfaH RJ11 TenedoH cbiMbIHbIH, aganTepi
KaXkeT 60/1ybl MYMKiH.

Koble til telefonledningen for faksen. Du trenger kanskje en land-/regionspesifikk adapter for RJ11-telefonledningen for a kunne koble
til telefonkontakten.

Podtgcz przewdd telefoniczny do faksu. W niektdrych krajach/regionach do podtaczenia kabla do gniazdka telefonu moze by¢ wymagane
uzycie specjalnego adaptera kabla RJ11.

Conecte o cabo telefdnico para o fax. Um adaptador especifico para cada pais/regido pode ser necessario para conectar o cabo telefonico RJ11
a tomada telefonica.

Conectati cablul telefonic pentru fax. Pentru conectarea la o priza de telefon, poate fi necesar un adaptor special pentru cablul telefonicRJ11,
in functie de tara/regiune.

Moakntounte TenedoHHbIN Kabenb aAna ¢pakca. B 3aBMCMMOCTH OT CTPaHbl/pernoHa MoXeT NoTpe60oBaThCA NepexoaHuK Ana TenedoHHOro
nposojaa c pasbemMomMm RJ11.

Pripojte telefonny kabel pre fax. Na pripojenie telefonneho kabla RJ11 k telefénnej pripojke moze byt potrebny adaptér Specificky pre
konkrétnu krajinu/region.

e Prikljucite kabel za telefon za faks. Za prikljucitev na telefonsko vti¢nico boste morda potrebovali poseben prilagojevalnik za kabel za telefon
RJ11, ki se uporablja v doloceni drzavi/regiji.

@ Anslut faxens telefonsladd. En lands-/regionspecifik adapter for RJ11-telefonsladden kan behdévas for att ansluta till telefonjacket.
® Faks icin telefon kablosunu takin. Telefon jakina baglanti amaciyla RJ11 telefon kablosu icin {ilkeye/bdlgeye 6zel bir adaptdr gerekebilir.

Mig'enHanTe TenedoHHUI Kabenb Ana ¢akcy. 3anexHo Big KpaiHu/perioHy ona nig'eAHaHHA [0 TenedOHHOro rHisaa MoXe 3Hago6buTnca
apanTep ansa renedoHHoro kabento RJ11.

@ilgll puabion JLed3l gy RITT Lailgll dllud Lo délnie/dlg 21> Jgmee Clio wddad 148 . puslel waslall dluw Juogis 03 ®



@ 1. Connect the power cable between the product and a grounded ac outlet. 2. Turn on the product. 3. When the Home screen appears on the
control panel, touch Initial Setup to set the language and date/time. Additional product features such as basic email settings and fax can also
be enabled from this menu.

NOTE: For advanced configuration, access the product’s Embedded Web Server. See step 12.

CAUTION: Make sure your power source is adequate for the product voltage rating. The voltage rating is on the product label. The product
uses either 100-127 Vac or 220-240 Vac and 50/60 Hz. To prevent damage to the product, use only the power cable that is provided

with the product.

1. Connectez le cordon d'alimentation entre le produit et une prise secteur avec mise a la terre. 2. Mettez le produit sous tension. 3. Lorsque l'écran
d'accueil s'affiche sur le panneau de commande, appuyez sur Configuration initiale pour définir la langue et la date/heure. Des fonctionnalités
de produit supplémentaires, comme les paramétres de base de messagerie et de fax, peuvent également étre activées a partir de ce menu.
REMARQUE : pour une configuration avancée, accédez au serveur Web intégré du produit. Reportez-vous a l'étape 12.

ATTENTION : vérifiez que la source d’alimentation électrique est adéquate pour la tension nominale du produit. Cette tension nominale

est indiquée sur l'étiquette du produit. Le produit utilise 100-127 volts c.a. ou 220-240 volts c.a. et 50/60 Hz. Afin d'éviter d'endommager

le produit, utilisez uniquement le cordon d'alimentation fourni avec le produit

1. Verbinden Sie das Netzkabel mit dem Gerat und einer geerdeten Steckdose mit Wechselspannung. 2. Schalten Sie das Gerat ein. 3. Beriihren
Sie Initialisierungseinrichtung, wenn der Home-Bildschirm auf dem Bedienfeld angezeigt wird, um das Datum/die Uhrzeit einzustellen.
Weitere Gerdtefunktionen wie grundlegende E-Mail- und Faxeinstellungen lassen sich ebenfalls {iber dieses Menii aktivieren.

HINWEIS: Greifen Sie fiir die erweiterte Konfiguration auf den integrierten Webserver des Gerats zu. Siehe Schritt 12.

VORSICHT: Stellen Sie sicher, dass lhre Stromquelle fiir die Betriebsspannung des Gerats geeignet ist. Die Betriebsspannung finden Sie auf dem
Gerateetikett. Das Gerat arbeitet mit 100-127 V Wechselspannung oder mit 220-240 V Wechselspannung und 50/60 Hz. Um Schaden am Gerat
zu vermeiden, sollten Sie ausschlieBlich das Netzkabel verwenden, das im Lieferumfang des Gerats enthalten ist.

1. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione del prodotto a una presa CA con messa a terra. 2. Accendere il prodotto. 3. Quando sul pannello di controllo
viene visualizzata la schermata iniziale, toccare Impostazione iniziale per impostare lingua e data/ora. Da questo menu & anche possibile
attivare altre funzioni del prodotto, ad esempio le impostazioni e-mail e il fax.

NOTA: per una configurazione avanzata, accedere al server Web incorporato del prodotto. Vedere il passo 12.

ATTENZIONE: Accertarsi che la fonte di alimentazione sia adeguata alla tensione del prodotto specificata sulla relativa etichetta. Il prodotto
utilizza 100-127 Vca oppure 220-240 Vca e 50/60 Hz. Per evitare di danneggiare il prodotto, utilizzare solo il cavo di alimentazione fornito

in dotazione.

1. Conecte el cable de alimentacion al producto y a un enchufe de CA con toma de tierra. 2. Encienda el producto. 3. Cuando aparezca

la pantalla de inicio en el panel de control, toque Configuracion inicial para establecer el idioma y la fecha/hora. Desde este men( también
pueden activarse funciones adicionales del producto, como la configuracion basica del correo y del fax.

NOTA: Para acceder a la configuracién avanzada, acceda al servidor web incorporado del producto. Consulte el paso 12.

PRECAUCION: Asegurese de que la fuente de alimentacion es adecuada para el voltaje del producto. La especificacion del voltaje se encuentra
en la etiqueta del producto. El producto utiliza 100-127 VCA 0 220-240 VCA y 50/60 Hz. Para evitar dafios al producto, utilice solo el cable

de alimentacion que se proporciona con el producto.

1. Endolleu el cable d'alimentacid al producte i a una presa de CA connectada a terra. 2. Engegueu el producte. 3. Quan aparegui la pantalla
d'inici al tauler de control, toqueu Configuracié inicial per establir lidioma i la data/hora. En aquest menu es poden configurar també funcions
addicionals del producte, com ara els parametres basics de correu electronici el fax.

NOTA: per fer una configuracié avancada, accediu al servidor web incrustat del producte. Consulteu el pas 12.

PRECAUCIO: assegureu-vos que la font d'energia és adequada per a la tensié nominal del producte. El limit de tensi6 apareix a l'etiqueta del
producte. El producte fa servir 100-127 VCA 0 220-240 VCA i 50/60 Hz. Per evitar fer malbé el producte, feu servir només el cable d'alimentacié
que s'inclou amb el producte.



® 1. Pomocu kabela za napajanje prikljucite uredaj u elektri¢nu uti¢nicu s uzemljenjem. 2. Ukljucite proizvod. 3. Kada se na upravljackoj ploci
pojavi pocetni zaslon, dodirnite opciju Pocetno postavljanje za postavljanje jezika te vremena i datuma. Dodatne znacajke proizvoda kao sto
su osnovne postavke e-poste i faks takoder se mogu omoguciti u ovom izborniku.
NAPOMENA: Za naprednu konfiguraciju pristupite ugradenom web-posluzitelju ovog proizvoda. Pogledajte korak 12.
OPREZ: Provjerite odgovara li izvor napajanja specifikacijama za napon uredaja. Specifikacija za napon nalazi se na naljepnici uredaja. Uredaj
koristi struju napona 100-127 Vac ili 220-240 Vac pri 50/60 Hz. Kako ne biste ostetili proizvod, koristite samo kabel za napajanje koji je
isporucen uz proizvod.

@ 1. Zapojte napajeci kabel mezi produkt a uzemnénou zasuvku stfidavého proudu. 2. Zapnéte produkt. 3. Pokud se na ovladacim panelu
zobrazi hlavni obrazovka, stisknutim polozky Po¢ateéni nastaveni nastavte jazyk a datum/¢as. Dodate¢né funkce produktu, jako jsou zakladni
nastaveni e-mailu a fax, mohou byt také aktivovany z této nabidky.
POZNAMKA: Moznosti pokrotilé konfigurace ziskate piistupem k integrovanému webovému serveru produktu. Dalsi informace najdete v kroku 12.
UPOZORNENI: Zkontrolujte, zda parametry zdroje napéti odpovidaji jmenovitému napéti zafizeni. Jmenovité napéti naleznete na $titku
produktu. Tento produkt vyuZziva bud 100-127 V stt., nebo 220-240 V stf. pfi 50/60 Hz. Pouzivejte pouze napajeci kabel dodany s produktem,
jinak miZe dojit k poskozeni produktu.

@ 1. Tilslut netledningen mellem produktet og en stikkontakt med jordforbindelse. 2. Taend for produktet. 3. Nar startskaermen vises
pa kontrolpanelet, skal du trykke pa Startopszetning for at indstille sprog og dato/tidspunkt. Yderligere produktfunktioner som f.eks.
grundleggende e-mailindstillinger og fax kan ogsa aktiveres fra denne menu.
BEMZRK: For avanceret konfiguration skal du have adgang til produktets integrerede webserver. Se trin 12.
ADVARSEL: Sgrg for, at stramforsyningen svarer til produktets spandingsangivelse. Spaendingsangivelsen findes pa produktetiketten.
Produktet bruger enten 100-127 V eller 220-240 V og 50/60 Hz. Hvis du vil forhindre beskadigelse af produktet, skal du kun bruge den
netledning, der fulgte med produktet.

@ 1. Sluit het netsnoer aan op het apparaat en steek de stekker in een geaard stopcontact. 2. Schakel het apparaat in. 3. Wanneer het
beginscherm op het bedieningspaneel verschijnt, raakt u Begininstellingen aan om de taal en de datum/tijd in te stellen. Aanvullende
apparaatfuncties zoals basise-mailinstellingen en fax kunnen ook via dit menu worden ingeschakeld.

OPMERKING: Open de geintegreerde webserver voor geavanceerde configuratie. Zie stap 12.

LET OP: Controleer of uw voedingsbron geschikt is voor het voltage van het product. U vindt het voltage op het productetiket. Het apparaat
werkt op 100-127 of 220-240 V wisselstroom en 50/60 Hz. Om schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen, gebruikt u alleen het netsnoer dat
is geleverd bij het apparaat.

o 1. Liitd virtajohto laitteeseen ja maadoitettuun pistorasiaan. 2. Kytke laitteeseen virta. 3. Kun aloitusnayttd ndkyy ohjauspaneelissa,
aseta kieli seka paivamaara ja kellonaika valitsemalla Alkuasetukset. Laitteen lisdominaisuudet, kuten sdahkdpostin perusasetukset ja faksi,
voidaan myos ottaa kayttoon taman valikon kautta.
HUOMAUTUS: Voit maarittaa lisdasetukset siirtymalla laitteen sulautettuun web-palvelimeen. Katso vaihe 12.
MUISTUTUS: Tarkista, etta virtaldhteen jannite on laitteelle sopiva. Laitteelle sopiva jannite on merkitty laitteen tarraan tai tyyppikilpeen.
Laitteen kéyttama jannite on joko 100-127 V tai 220-240 V ja 50/60 Hz. Al4 kdytd muuta kuin laitteen mukana toimitettua virtajohtoa.
Muutoin laite voi vahingoittua.

o 1. Zuvdéote 10 KaAwS10 TPod0odOaing OTO TTPOIOV Kol € Lot YElwPEvn Tpila evaAAaoodpevou peupatoc. 2. Evepyorotjote to mpoiov. 3. MOALC n
apXkr 080vn epdaviotei otov mivaka EAEyXou, Totriote ApXIKI) pUBHIGY, VIX VO OPIOETE TN YAWOOK KoL TNV NHEPOUNVIO/WPX. € KUTO TO PEVOU
UTopEite €Miong Vo EVEPYOTTOLOETE TPACOETEC AELTOUPYIEC TOU TTPOTOVTOC, OMWC oL BaatkéC pubpioslg email kot pa€.

ZHMEINZH: Na tn ouvBetn pUBULoN Mapapétpwy, ouvoebeite pe tov Evowpatwpévo diakopiatr Web tou mipoidvtoc. Avatpé€te oto Bripa 12.
NMPOZOXH: BeBoawBeite 611 n mnyn Tpod0odooing eivan KATGAANAN YLX TNV OVOUXOTIKA TIHA T&ONG TOU TPOIOVTOC. H OVOUOOTIKA TIA TARONG
avoypAdETaAL OTNV ETIKETK TOU TTPOTGVTOC. To Tpoiov Xpnaotporolei tean 100-127 Vac fi 220-240 Vac kot 50/60 Hz. Mo vo omotpeYete Ty
POKANoN BAGBNC 0TO TTPOTIAV, XPNOLUOTIOLEITE ATTOKAEIOTIKK TO KXAWSL0 TPOPOOOGING TTOU TTHPEXETAL LIE TO TTPOIOV.



@ 1. Csatlakoztassa a tapkabelt a késziilékhez és egy foldelt fali aljzathoz. 2. Kapcsolja be a késziiléket. 3. A vezérlépult Kezd6képerny6jének

megjelenésekor érintse meg a Kezdeti beallitas elemet a nyelv és a datum/idé beallitasahoz. Tovabbi késziilékbeallitasok, példaul az alapvetd
e-mail és faxbeallitasok ugyancsak ebben a meniiben engedélyezheték.

MEGJEGYZES: A specialis beallitasok a késziilék Beépitett webszerverén érhetdek el. Lasd: 12. [épés.

VIGYAZAT: Ellenérizze, hogy a késziilék tapellatasa megfelel-e a késziilék fesziiltségbesorolasanak. A fesziiltségbesorolas a késziilék
termékcimkéjén talalhato. A késziilék miikodéséhez 100-127 V valtakozd fesziiltség vagy 220-240 V valtakozo fesziltség és 50/60 Hz
sziikséges. A késziilék karosodasanak elkeriilése érdekében csak a késziilékhez mellékelt tapkabelt haszndlja.

@ 1. BHIMAI KyaT CbIMbl apKbifibl XXepre KOCblFaH aiHbIMarbl TOK PO3eTKAaCbIHA XanfaHbi3. 2. BHiMAI KocbiHpbI3. 3. bacTbl 3kpaH 6ackapy

TaKTacblHAA Nailaa 601FaH Kesge Tin MeH KyHAi/yakpITTbl OpHaTY yLwiH Initial Setup (Bactankbl opHaTy) onuMACbIH TYPTiHi3. Heri3ri nowTa
napameTpnepi MeH dakc cekingi KoCbIMLLA KYPbUIFbIHbIH MYMKIHAIKTEDPIH e 0Cbl M33ipAeH KocyFa 6onagabl.

ECKEPTNE: keHenTinreH KoHGUrypaumsa xacay YyLUiH, 6HiMHiH eHAipinreH Be6-cepBepiHe KipiHi3. 12-kaaamabl KapaHbl3.

ECKEPTY: kyaT Ke3i eHiMHiH KepHeyiHe CalKec KeneTiHiH TekcepiHi3. KepHey Menwepi eHIMHIH, XancbipMacbiHOa KepceTineni. OHimae 100-127
B Hemece 220-240 B aitHbIMarnbl ToK xaHe 50/60 Iy xuinik napaanaHbinagbl. OHiM 3aKbiMaaH6aybl YLLiH, TEK HiIMMeH 6ipre 6epinreH KyaTt
CbIMbIH NanpanaHbIHbI3.

@ 1. Koble stramledningen til produktet og et jordet stramuttak. 2. Sla pa produktet. 3. Nar Hjem-skjermen vises pa kontrollpanelet,

trykker du pa Ferste konfigurering for a angi sprak og dato/tidspunkt. Tilleggsfunksjoner som grunnleggende e-postinnstillinger og faks
kan ogsa aktiveres fra denne menyen.

MERK: Ga til produktets EWS (Embedded Web Server) for a finne avanserte konfigurasjonsalternativer. Se trinn 12.

FORSIKTIG: Kontroller at stramkilden passer for spenningsspesifikasjonen for produktet. Spenningsnivaet vises pa produktetiketten.
Produktet bruker enten 100-127 volt eller 220-240 volt og 50/60 Hz. Bare bruk stremledningen som fglger med produktet, slik

at du ikke skader produktet.

@ 1. Podtacz przewdd zasilajacy urzadzenia do uziemionego gniazdka pradu zmiennego. 2. Wt3cz zasilanie urzadzenia. 3. Gdy na panelu

sterowania pojawi sie Ekran gtowny, wybierz opcje Wstepnej konfiguracji, aby ustawi¢ date i godzine. Dodatkowe funkcje urzadzenia, np.
ustawienia poczty e-mail i faksu rowniez mozna wtgczy¢ w tym menu.

UWAGA: Aby dokonac konfiguracji zaawansowanej, nalezy uzyska¢ dostep do wbudowanego serwera internetowego urzadzenia.

Patrz czynnos$é nr 12.

PRZESTROGA: Upewnij sie, Ze Zzrddto zasilania spetnia wymagania specyfikacji urzadzenia. Specyfikacje dotyczace napiecia znajduja sie
na etykiecie produktu. Produkt wymaga napiecia 100-127 V (prad zmienny) lub 220-240 V (prad zmienny) i czestotliwosci 50/60 Hz.

Aby unikna¢ uszkodzenia urzadzenia, nalezy stosowac przewdd zasilajgcy dotaczony do produktu.

0 1. Conecte o cabo de alimentacdo no dispositivo e em uma tomada de corrente alternada aterrada. 2. Ligue o produto. 3. Quando a Tela Inicial

aparecer no painel de controle, pressione Configuracdo Inicial para definir o idioma e data/hora. Recursos adicionais do produto, tais como
configuracdes basicas de e-mail e fax, também podem estar disponiveis nesse menu.

OBSERVACAO: Para obter informacdes sobre configuracées avancadas, acesse o Servidor da Web incorporado do produto. Veja a etapa 12.
CUIDADO: Verifique se sua fonte de alimentacdo é adequada para a classificacdo de tensdo do produto. A classificacdo de tensdo esta

na etiqueta do dispositivo. O dispositivo utiliza 100-127 Vca ou 220-240 Vca e 50/60 Hz. Para evitar danos ao produto, use apenas o cabo
de alimentacdo fornecido com o mesmo.

@ 1. Conectati cablul de alimentare la produs si la o priza de c.a. impamantata. 2. Porniti produsul. 3. Cand pe panoul de control apare ecranul

principal, atingeti Configurare initiala pentru a seta limba si data/ora. Din acest meniu pot fi activate de asemenea cateva caracteristici
suplimentare precum setarile de baza ale functiei de e-mail si faxul.

NOTA: Pentru configurarea avansatd, accesati serverul Web incorporat al produsului. Consultati pasul 12.

ATENTIE: Asigurati-va ca sursa de alimentare corespunde tensiunii nominale a produsului. Tensiunea nominald este mentionata pe eticheta
produsului. Produsul utilizeaza fie 100-127 V c.a., fie 220-240 V c.a. si 50/60 Hz. Pentru a preveni deteriorarea produsului, utilizati numai
cablul de alimentare furnizat impreuna cu acesta.
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@ 1. MoaknounTe Kabenb NMTaHUA K YCTPOMCTBY U 3a3€MIEHHON po3eTke NePeMeHHOro Toka. 2. Bkntouute ycTpoiicto. 3. Mocne nosiBnexus
Ha NaHesIM yNpaeneHnsa HavanbHOro 3kpaHa Bbl6epuTe HauanbHas HACTPOHKA, YTO6bI HACTPOUTD A3bIK M AaTy/BpeMsa. [lonoNHUTENbHbIE
$YHKLMM YCTPOMCTBA, TaKMe KaK OCHOBHbIE HACTPOMKM 3/1. NOYTbI U PaKca MOXHO TakXKe aKTMBUPOBATb U3 3TOT0 MEHH.

NMPUMEYAHUE. [ na pacluMpeHHbIX HAaCTPOEeK UCNOMb3yMTe BCTPOEHHbIV Be6-cepBep. CM. war 12.

OCTOPOXXHO! Y6enuTecb, YTO UCTOYHUK MUTAHUA COOTBETCTBYET TEXHMYECKMM TPe60BaHMUAM yCTPONUCTBA. Haknelka, pacnonoxeHHas

Ha YCTPOICTBe, COAEPXUT AaHHbIe 0 HAMPSXKeHWUKU. YcTporcTBo paboTtaeT npu HanpsixxeHnun 100—-127 B unu 220-240 B nepemeHHOro Toka
1 npu yactote 50/60 Iy. [ns NpeaoTBPaLLEHWS NOBPEXAEHUS YCTPOMCTBA UCMOSb3YiTe TONbKO Kabesnb NMTaHUs, KOTOPbIi NoCTaBNseTcs
BMeCTe C YyCTPOMCTBOM.

@ 1. Pripojte napdjaci kabel k zariadeniu a uzemnenej sietovej zasuvke. 2. Zapnite zariadenie. 3. Po zobrazeni domovskej obrazovky
na ovladacom paneli sa dotknite polozky Initial Setup (Prvotné nastavenie), pomocou ktorej nastavte jazyk, datum a ¢as. Z tejto ponuky
mdzete zapnut aj dalSie funkcie zariadenia, napr. zakladné nastavenia e-mailu a fax.
POZNAMKA: Na rozéirent konfiguraciu budete potrebovat pristup do vstavaného webového servera EWS. Pozrite krok 12.
UPOZORNENIE: Uistite sa, ze je zdroj napajania postacujlci pre menovité napatie zariadenia. Menovité napatie je uvedené na Stitku zariadenia.
Zariadenie pouziva napatie 100 — 127 V (striedavy prud) alebo 220 — 240 V (striedavy prud) a frekvenciu 50/60 Hz. Pouzivajte len napajaci
kabel dodany so zariadenim, aby nedoslo k poskodeniu zariadenia.

o 1. Z napajalnim kablom povezite izdelek in ozemljeno vticnico. 2. Vklopite izdelek. 3. Ko se na nadzorni plos¢i izdelka prikaZze domaci zaslon,
se dotaknite moznosti Zac¢etna namestitev, da nastavite jezik in datum/¢as. V tem meniju lahko omogocite tudi druge funkcije izdelka,
na primer osnovne nastavitve e-poste in faksa.
0POMBA: Dodatno konfiguracijo lahko opravite v vdelanem spletnem streZniku izdelka. Oglejte si 12. korak.
OPOZORILO: Preverite, ali vir napajanja ustreza nazivni napetosti izdelka. Nazivna napetost je navedena na nalepki izdelka. Izdelek uporablja
100-127 ali 220-240 V izmeni¢ne napetosti in 50/60 Hz. Uporabljajte samo priloZeni napajalni kabel, da se izognete poskodbam izdelka.

@ 1. Anslut stromkabeln fran produkten till ett jordat véxelstrémsuttag. 2. Starta produkten. 3. Nar startskarmen visas pa kontrollpanelen
trycker du pa Forsta konfig. for att stilla in sprak och datum/tid. Du kan dven aktivera fler produktfunktioner pa den har menyn, till exempel
grundldaggande e-postinstallningar och fax.
0BS! For avancerad konfiguration 6ppnar du produktens inbyggda webbserver. Se steg 12.

VARNING! Kontrollera att stromkallan ar tillrdcklig for produktens spanning. Du hittar spanningsinformationen pa produktetiketten. Produkten
anvander antingen 100-127 V vaxelstrom eller 220-240 V vaxelstrom samt 50/60 Hz. Undvik skada pa produkten genom att endast anvanda
stromkabeln som medfdljde produkten.

® 1. Gii¢ kablosunu Urijr} ile topraklanmus bir AC prizi arasina baglayin. 2. Uriinii acin. 3. Kontrol panelinde Giris ekrani gériindiigiinde tarih/saat
ve dili ayarlamak icin Ilk Kurulum 6gesine dokunun. Temel e-posta ayarlari ve faks gibi ek iirlin 6zellikleri de bu meniiden etkinlestirilebilir.
NOT: Gelismis yapilandirma i¢in Griiniin Katistirilmis Web Sunucusu'na erisin. Bkz. adim 12.
DIKKAT: Gii¢ kaynaginizin iiriin voltaj degerine uygun oldugundan emin olun. Voltaj degeri iiriin etiketi iizerinde belirtilmektedir.
Uriinde 100-127 Vac veya 220-240 Vac ve 50/60 Hz kullanilmaktadir. Uriiniin hasar gérmesini dnlemek icin yalnizca iiriinle birlikte verilen
glic kablosunu kullanin.

® 1. Nig’enHanTe Kabenb XXMBNEHHA A0 NPUCTPO) Ta 3a3eMJIeHOI PO3eTKM MepeXi 3MiHHOro CTpyMy. 2. YBIMKHITb npucTpii. 3. Konu Ha naHeni
KepyBaHHSA 3'ABUTbCA FONI0BHUI eKpaH, TOPKHITbCA NyHKTY Initial Setup (MoyaTkoBe HaNALITYBaHHS), LLLO6 BCTAHOBUTU MOBY Ta AaTy/yac.
3 UbOro MeHH MOXKHa YBIMKHYTU 004aTKOBI GYHKLT NPUCTPOIO, HANPUKag 63a30Bi HANALLTYBAaHHA @NeKTPOHHOI NoWTH Ta dakcy.
MpumiTka. [lofaTKoBi HANALITYBAHHA MOXHA BUKOHATK Yepes B6yA0BaHMI Be6-cepBep NpUcTpoto. AusiTbca Kpok 12.
VBATA. MNepekoHanTecs, LLIO AXKEPeso XXMUBMEeHHSA Bi4NoBiLae BUMOraM BUPO6Y [0 Hanpyru. 3HaYeHHS Hanpyru BKa3aHo Ha Haknenui Ha BUpo6i.
[lns uboro npucTpoto noTpibHa Hanpyra 100 — 127 B a6o 220 — 240 B 3MiHHOro cTpymy 3 4actotoro 50/60 'y, LLIo6 He noLKoAUTH NPUCTPIN,
Cni, BUKOPUCTOBYBATM NULLIE Kabenb XXMBNEHHSA 3 KOMNJIEKTY NOCTaBKMK.
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@ Some languages require installing a keyboard overlay.

1. Pull the keyboard out. 2. Peel at a sharp angle to remove the paper backing from the overlay. All labels should adhere to the clear sheet.
3. Align the top corners of the clear sheet to the corners of the esc and delete keys. 4. Support the keyboard from the bottom, and firmly
press the labels in place. 5. Peel at a sharp angle to remove the clear sheet.

Certaines langues nécessitent l'installation d'un cache de clavier.

1. Poussez le clavier vers l'extérieur. 2. Retirez la pellicule a un angle trés prononcé pour retirer le support papier du cache. Toutes les
languettes doivent rester collées a la feuille transparente. 3. Alignez les coins supérieurs de la feuille transparente avec les coins des touches
Echap et Suppr. 4. Soutenez le clavier par dessous, puis appuyez fermement sur les languettes pour les placer. 5. Retirez la pellicule a un angle
trés prononcé pour retirer a feuille transparente.

@ Fiir einige Sprachen muss eine Tastaturschablone angebracht werden.

1. Ziehen Sie die Tastatur heraus. 2. Ziehen Sie das Schutzpapier im steilen Winkel ab, um es von der Tastaturschablone zu entfernen. Alle Etiketten
sollten auf der Klarsichtfolie haften. 3. Richten Sie die oberen Ecken der Klarsichtfolie an den Ecken der Tasten Esc und Entf aus. 4. Halten Sie die
Tastatur an der Unterseite fest, und driicken Sie die Etiketten fest an. 5. Ziehen Sie die Klarsichtfolie im steilen Winkel ab, um sie zu entfernen.

Alcune lingue richiedono l'installazione di un overlay della tastiera.

1. Estrarre la tastiera. 2. Togliere la pellicola mantenendo un angolo di incidenza molto stretto per rimuovere la carta sul retro dell'overlay.
Tutte le etichette devono aderire al foglio trasparente. 3. Allineare gli angoli in alto nel foglio trasparente agli angoli dei tasti Esc e Elimina.
4. Tenere la tastiera dal basso e premere con decisione le etichette apposte. 5. Togliere la pellicola mantenendo un angolo di incidenza molto
stretto per rimuovere il foglio trasparente.

@ Algunos idiomas requieren la instalacion de un recubrimiento en el teclado.

1. Tire del teclado hacia fuera. 2. Para despegar el papel protector del recubrimiento, tire de él formando un angulo agudo. Todas las etiquetas
deberian quedarse pegadas en la hoja transparente. 3. Alinee las esquinas superiores de la hoja transparente con las teclas esc (escape) y del
(suprimir). 4. Aguante el teclado por la parte inferior y presione con firmeza las etiquetas hasta que se adhieran en su sitio. 5. Para retirar

la hoja transparente, tire de ella formando un dngulo agudo para despegarla.

Per a alguns idiomes cal instal-lar una caratula del teclat.

1. Tireu del teclat cap a fora. 2. Tireu del paper protector en angle agut per separar-lo de la caratula. Totes les etiquetes han de quedar enganxades
al full transparent. 3. Alineeu els cantons superiors del full transparent amb els cantons de les tecles esc (escapada) i delete (supressio).

4. Subjecteu el teclat per la part de baix i premeu amb forca les etiquetes al seu lloc. 5. Tireu del full transparent en angle agut per treure’'l.

Za neke jezike potrebno je postaviti masku tipkovnice.

1. Izvucite tipkovnicu. 2. Vucite pod oStrim kutom kako biste s tipkovnice skinuli papirnatu pozadinu. Sve oznake trebale bi prianjati na prozirnu
foliju. 3. Poravnajte gornje kutove prozirne folije s kutovima tipki esc i delete. 4. Tipkovnicu drzite odozdo i ¢vrsto pritisnite oznake na mjesto.
5. Vucite pod o5trim kutom kako biste skinuli prozirnu foliju.

Nékteré jazyky vyzaduiji instalaci prekryti klavesnice.

1. Vytadhnéte klavesnici. 2. Z prekryti klaves odstrarite sloupnutim v ostrém uhlu papirovou prelepku. VSechny popisky by mély byt pfilepeny
k priihledné folii. 3. Zarovnejte horni rohy prihledné félie s rohy klaves esc a delete. 4. Pridrzte klavesnici zespodu a pevné pfitlacte popisky
na své misto. 5. Sloupnutim v ostrém uhlu odstrarite prihlednou félii.

Nogle sprog kraever, at der bruges en tastaturskabelon pa produktet.

1. Traek tastaturet ud. 2. Traek fra en skarp vinkel for at fjerne beskyttelsespapiret fra skabelonen. Alle etiketterne skal passe til det klare ark.
3. Juster de gverste hjgrner af det klare ark til hjgrnerne af esc- og slet-knapperne. 4. Stgt tastaturet fra bunden, og tryk etiketterne hardt
pa plads. 5. Traek fra en skarp vinkel for at fjerne det klare ark.

Voor sommige talen moet een toetsenbordoverlay worden geinstalleerd.

1. Trek het toetsenbord naar buiten. 2. Verwijder de papieren afdekplaat vanuit een scherpe hoek van de overlay. Alle etiketten moeten

blijven plakken op het doorzichtige vel. 3. Lijn de bovenste hoeken van het doorzichtige vel uit met de hoeken van de toetsen esc en delete.

4. Ondersteun het toetsenbord aan de onderkant en druk de etiketten op hun plaats. 5. Verwijder het doorzichtige vel vanuit een scherpe hoek.

Joitakin kielid varten nappaimistéon on asennettava peittokaavio.
1. Veda ndppadimisto ulos. 2. Veda peittokaavion paperitausta irti jyrkassa kulmassa. Varmista, etta kaikki peittokaavion nappaimet pysyvat
kiinni lapindkyvadssa kalvossa. 3. Kohdista lapindkyvan kalvon ylakulmat Esc- ja Delete-ndppdinten kulmien kanssa. 4. Tue nappdimistoa
pohjasta ja paina peittokaavio voimakkaasti kiinni nappaimistoon. 5. Veda lapindkyva kalvo irti jyrkdssa kulmassa.
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Mo oplopéveg YAWooeC amatteitan tomoBEtnon emMKAAUYNC MANKTpoAoyiou.

1. TpaBn&te to MANKTPoAOYLo TTpog T £€w. 2. TpaBrTe o amATONN YWVIK Yo Vot A aLPETETE TN XKPTLVN TTOW TTAEUPK XTTO TNV EMKAAUYN.
‘OAec o1 Tikéteg B ipémel va KOAANBoUV ato dladaveg dUAAO. 3. EuBuypappiote Tig embvw yYwvie tou dladavoug pUAAOU PE TIC YWVIEC TV
mARKTpwv esc kot delete.4. Yimootnpi€te 1o MANKTPOAOYLO GO TO KATW HEPOC Kol TILEOTE SUVATA TIC ETIKETEG TN B€on Toug. 5. TpaBrte oe
QIMOTOMN YWVIX yix va apatpEoete T0 dladaveg dUAAo.

Egyes nyelvek esetén billentylizetmatrica felhelyezése sziikséges.

1. Hlzza ki a billentylizetet. 2. Nagy szogben hiizza le a papirréteget a matricarél. Minden matricanak tapadnia kell az iires laphoz.

3. Igazitsa az lires lap fels6 sarkait az esc és delete gombok sarkaihoz. 4. Tamassza meg alulrél a billenty(izetet, és egy erés mozdulattal
nyomja a helyiikre a cimkéket. 5. Nagy szogben htizza le az iires lapot az eltavolitashoz.

Ken6ip Tinoep yLiH nepHeTaKTa XancbIpMacbIH OPHATY KaXeT.

1. MepHeTaKTaHbl LWbIFapblHbI3. 2. XXancbipMa apTbiHAAFbl KaFa3abl anbin TacTay YLUiH, YWKip 6ypbIlbIHAH TapTbIHbI3.

bapnbik >kancbipManapabl Menaip napakka >kabbicTbIpy kepek. 3. Menaip napakTbiH XKOFapFbl 6ypbiluTapbIH esc XaHe delete nepHenepiHiy
6ypblITapblHA TypanaHbi3. 4. [lepHeTaKTaHbIH, aCTbIHAH YCTan, XancbIipManapabl OpPHbIHA KOWbIN, XaKcbinan 6acbiHbI3. 5. Mengip napakTbl
LUbIFapbIN @y VLUiH YLWKIpP YLIbIHAH TapTbIHbI3.

Noen sprak krever at du installerer et tastaturoverlegg.

1. Trekk ut tastaturet. 2. Trekk av papirbeskyttelsen fra overlegget i en skarp vinkel. Alle etikettene skal henge fast pa det gjennomsiktige
arket. 3. Juster de gverste hjgrnene av det gjennomsiktige arket med esc- og delete-knappen. 4. Stgtt tastaturet fra undersiden, og trykk
etikettene pa plass. 5. Trekk av det gjennomsiktige arket i en skarp vinkel.

Dla niektérych jezykéw wymagane jest zainstalowanie naktadki klawiatury.

1. Wysun klawiature. 2. Usun papierowa podktadke z naktadki panelu sterowania pod ostrym katem. Wszystkie etykiety nalezy przyklejac
do czystej powierzchni. 3. Dopasuj gérne rogi naktadki do rogéw przyciskdw Esc i Delete.4. Przytrzymaj klawiature od dotu i mocno docisnij
naktadke z etykietami. 5. Odlep naktadke od etykiet, zaczynajac od rogu.

Alguns idiomas exigem a instala¢do de uma sobreposicao de teclado.

1. Puxe o teclado para fora. 2. Faca a remocao no sentido de um angulo agudo para remover o papel da parte de tras da sobreposicdo. Todas as
etiquetas devem aderir a folha em branco. 3. Alinhe os cantos superiores da folha em branco aos cantos das teclas Esc e Delete. 4. Segure o teclado
pela parte inferior e pressione firmemente as etiquetas no lugar. 5. Faca a remocdo no sentido de um angulo agudo para remover a folha em branco.

Unele limbi necesita instalarea unei mdsti pentru tastatura.

1. Trageti tastatura afara. 2. Desfaceti foaia de protectie de pe masca, tragand-o la un unghi cat mai mic. Toate etichetele ar trebui sa se
lipeasca de foaia transparenta. 3. Aliniati colturile de sus ale foii transparente cu cele ale tastelor esc si delete. 4. Tineti tastatura de jos si
apasati bine etichetele. 5. Desfaceti foaia transparenta tragand-o la un unghi cat mai mic.

[1ns HEKOTOPbIX A3bIKOB HE06X04MMO YCTAHOBUTb HAKAAKY KNaBuaTypbl.

1. BoITAHUTE KnaBuaTypy. 2. CHUMUTE 3aLLMTHDbIVA 6YMaXKHbIN C/I0M C HAKNAAKW, HAYMHAA C OCTPOro Yr/a. Bce Haknenku AomKHbI KpenuTbes
K ynctomy nucty. 3. CoBMecTuTe BEPXHUM Yros Npo3pavHoro nucta c yrnamu knasuil Esc u Delete. 4. Mognep>xuBas KnaBuaTtypy CHU3Y,
HaXkaTUeM 3aKpenuTe HakMeiku Ha CBOMX MecTax. 5. CHUMUTE NPO3payHbIN NIUCT, HAUUHAS C OCTPOTO yrna.

V pripade niektorych jazykov sa vyZaduje inStalacia rozloZenia klavesnice.

1. Vysuiite klavesnicu. 2. Tahajte kryci papier pod ostrym uhlom, aby sa odlepil od rozlozenia. Véetky oznacenia by mali zostat na priesvitnej
folii. 3. Horné rohy priesvitnej félie zarovnajte s kldvesmi Esc a Delete. 4. Podoprite klavesnicu zospodu a silno zatlacte oznacenia na miesto.
5. Priesvitnu féliu odlepte tahanim pod ostrym uhlom.

Za nekatere jezike je treba namestiti masko za tipkovnico.

1. lzvlecite tipkovnico. 2. Odlepite ostri rob, da z maske odstranite papirnato ozadje. Vse nalepke se morajo drzati prozorne folije.

3. Zgornja kota prozorne folije poravnajte z vogaloma tipke Esc in tipke za brisanje. 4. Tipkovnico drzite za spodnjo stran in trdno pritisnite
nalepke na njihovo mesto. 5. Odlepite ostri rob, da ostrani prozorno folijo.

Vissa sprak krdver att du installerar en tangentbordsmall.

1. Dra ut tangentbordet. 2. Dra forsiktigt bort skyddspapperet fran mallen. Alla etiketter ska fasta pa arket. 3. Justera det dvre hogra
h6rnen pa arket efter hornen pa esc- och delete- tangenterna. 4. Stéd tangentbordet fran undersidan och tryck etiketterna pa plats.
5. Ta forsiktigt bort skyddsarket.

Bazi diller klavye diizeni kurmay:i gerektirir.

1. Klavyeyi ¢ikarin. 2. Keskin bir agidan sokerek kagit sirtini kaplamadan ¢ikarin. Tiim etiketler temiz sayfaya yapismalidir. 3. Seffaf kagidin
list kdselerini esc ve delete tuslariyla hizalayin. 4. Klavyeyi altindan destekleyin ve etiketleri yavasca tuslarin lizerine dogru bastirin.

5. Seffaf kagidi tam ters aciyla cekerek kaldirin.

[1ns okpemMux MOB Crifg BCTAaHOBUTU HAKNAAKY KNasiaTypu.
1. ButarHitb knasiaTypy. 2. 3HiMiTb nanip i3 rocTporo KyTa HaKNaaKu. Yci Haknemiku cnig KNeitm Ha YUCTUii apkyLl. 3. BupiBHaANTe BEpXHi
KyTU NPO30POro apKyLly 3 KyTamMu Knagill esc Ta delete. 4. MigTpumyroum knasiaTypy 3HU3y, MiLHO NOTUCHITb HAaKNENKK Ha MicLi.
5. 3HiMiTb NPO30PKI apKYLL i3 FOCTPOro KyTa.
; lie ) (iS1y5 u$y3 OLall pasy s
8 §reils Ol e Shadl go B9 (alSl Wil dlly2 dosbiiue dagly oue WMl € 531 .2 .z, Bl (] asilaodl d>g) asewl .1 ®
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am Windows

Windows: Do not connect the USB cable until prompted during the software installation in the next step.
Mac: Connect the USB cable now.

® Windows : Ne branchez pas le cable USB tant que vous n'y étes pas invité durant l'installation du logiciel a l'étape suivante.
Mac : connectez le cable USB maintenant.

@ Windows: SchlielRen Sie das USB-Kabel erst an, wenn Sie wahrend der Softwareinstallation im nachsten Schritt dazu aufgefordert werden.
Mac: SchlielRen Sie das USB-Kabel jetzt an.

o Windows: non collegare il cavo USB finché non viene richiesto durante l'installazione del software nel passaggio successivo.
Mac: collegare il cavo USB ora.

Windows: no conecte el cable USB hasta que se le indique durante la instalacion del software en el siguiente paso.
Mac: conecte ahora el cable USB.

Windows: no connecteu el cable USB fins que se us demani durant la instal-lacié del programari al pas segiient.
Mac: connecteu el cable USB ara.

® Windows: Nemojte prikljucivati USB kabel dok vas se tijekom instalacije softvera ne uputi na iduéi korak.
Mac: Sada prikljucite USB kabel.

@ Windows: Nepfipojujte kabel USB, dokud k tomu nebudete vyzvani v dalSim kroku pfi instalaci softwaru.
Mac: Kabel USB pfipojte nyni.

Windows: Tilslut ikke USB-kablet, fgr du bliver bedt om det under softwareinstallationen i naeste trin.
Mac: Tilslut USB-kablet nu.

Windows: Sluit de USB-kabel pas aan wanneer hier tijdens de software-installatie in de volgende stap om wordt gevraagd.
Mac: Sluit de USB-kabel nu aan.

Windows: dla liita USB-kaapelia, ennen kuin sinua pyydetadn seuraavassa vaiheessa ohjelmiston asennuksen aikana tekemaan niin.
Mac: liita USB-kaapeli nyt.

Windows: Mnv cuvdéoete To kKaAwdlo USB péxpl va EUPAVIOTEL TO OXETIKO PAVUPK KATK TNV EYKXTAOTRGN TOU AOYLOHLKOU OTO EMOPEVO Brpa.
Mac: Zuvdéote to kaAwdio USB twpa.

Windows: Ne csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt addig, amig a rendszer nem kéri erre a szoftvertelepités kdvetkez6 épésében.
Mac: Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt.

m Windows: 6arnapnamanbik Kypanabl OpHaTy KesiHAe Keneci kagamaa Hyckay 6epinreHre aevid USB kabeniH xanfamaHpis.
Mac: USB kabeniH Kasip >kanfaHpi3.

Windows: Ikke koble til USB-kabelen fgr du far beskjed om det under programvareinstallasjonen i neste trinn.
Mac: Koble til USB-kabelen na.
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o System Windows: Nie podtgczaj kabla USB, dopdki nie zostanie wyswietlony monit podczas instalacji oprogramowania (w nastepnym kroku).
System Mac: Teraz podtacz kabel USB.

@ Windows: Ndo conecte o cabo USB até que seja solicitado a fazé-lo durante a instalacdo do software na préxima etapa.
Mac: Conecte o cabo USB agora.

Windows: Nu conectati cablul USB pana cand nu vi se solicita acest lucru in timpul instalarii software-ului de la pasul urmator.
Mac: Conectati cablul USB acum.

Windows: He nogkntouaite kabenb USB, noka He NOSBMTCSA COOTBETCTBYHOLLEE MpUI/IaLLeHne BO BpeMs ycTaHoBku M0 Ha cnegyroLem stane.
Mac. nogkntoumnte Kabenb USB npsimo ceivac.

Windows: Nepripajajte kabel USB, kym sa pocas instalacie softvéru v dalSom kroku nezobrazi vyzva na jeho pripojenie.
Mac: Teraz pripojte kabel USB.

0 Windows: Kabla USB ne prikljucujte, dokler niste k temu pozvani med namestitvijo programske opreme v naslednjem koraku.
Mac: prikljucite kabel USB.

o Windows: Anslut inte USB-kabeln forrén du blir ombedd att gora det i ndsta steg av programvaruinstallationen.
Mac: Anslut USB-kabeln nu.

® Windows: Sonraki adimda yazilim yiiklemesi siirecinde istenene kadar USB kablosunu baglamayin.
Mac: USB kablosunu simdi baglayin.

Windows: He nigkntouainTe USB-kabenb, [OKM He BiA06pasuTbCA 3anuUT Nif Yac YyCTaHOB/IEHHS NPOrpaMHOro 3abesneyeHHs
Y HAaCTYNMHOMY KpoLi.
Mac: nigkntouite USB-kabenb 3apas.
AJUl 8ol (08 geolidl Cupds L Uiy cidUoo a2y F[USB S Juogis 085 3 :Windows
03I USB JuS Jubg :Mac

20



12@‘

@ Download or locate the driver software installation files

Method 1: Download from Product Support Web Site (Windows

and 0S X)

1. Go to www.hp.com/support/colorljiMFPM680.

2. Select Software and Drivers.

3. Download the software for your printer model and operating
system.

4. Launch the installation file by clicking on the .exe or .zip file as
necessary.

Method 2: Install from the printer CD (Windows only)
Follow the on-screen instructions. See the Install Notes file on the
product CD for more specific software installation instructions.

Method 3: IT managed setup (Windows only)
Visit hp.com/go/upd to download and install the HP Universal
Print Driver.

NOTE: For advanced setup for network-connected products, enter

the product IP address in the address bar of a Web browser after

software installation is complete. To find the IP address, touch

the Network button on the product control panel.

For more product and problem-solving information, see the User

Guide on the product CD, and go to the following Web sites:

e In the US, go to www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

e Qutside the US, go to www.hp.com/support. Select your
country/region. Click Product Support & Troubleshooting.
Enter the product name, and then select Search.

Téléchargement ou recherche des fichiers d'installation de 'UPD HP

Méthode 1 : Téléchargement depuis le site Web d'assistance

produit (Windows et 0S X)

1. Rendez-vous a la page www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Sélectionnez Pilotes et logiciels.

3. Téléchargez le logiciel adapté a votre modeéle d'imprimante et a
votre systéme d'exploitation.

4. Lancez le fichier d'installation en cliquant sur le fichier .exe ou
.zip le cas échéant.

Méthode 2 : Installation avec le CD de l'imprimante (Windows
uniquement)

Suivez les instructions affichées a l'écran. Consultez les notes
d'installation sur le CD du produit pour obtenir des instructions
plus détaillées sur l'installation du logiciel.

Méthode 3 : Configuration Géré par le service informatique
(Windows uniquement)

Visitez la page hp.com/go/upd pour télécharger et installer le
pilote d'impression universel HP.

REMARQUE : pour effectuer la configuration avancée des
appareils connectés en réseau, entrez l'adresse IP du produit
dans la barre d'adresse d'un navigateur Web apres avoir terminé
l'installation du produit. Pour connaitre l'adresse IP, appuyez sur
la touche Réseau sur le panneau de commande de l'appareil.
Pour plus d'informations sur 'appareil et le dépannage, consultez
le Guide d'utilisation présent sur le CD et rendez-vous sur les sites
suivants:

» Aux Etats-Unis, accédez au site www.hp.com/support/
colorliMFPM680.

* En dehors des Etats-Unis, accédez au site www.hp.com/
support. Sélectionnez votre pays/région. Cliquez sur Support
produit et dépannage. Saisissez le nom du produit, puis
sélectionnez Rechercher.
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Herunterladen und Offnen der Treibersoftware-

Installationsdateien

Methode 1: Download von der Produktsupport-Website

(Windows und 0S X)

1. Besuchen Sie die Website www.hp.com/support/
colorljMFPM680.

2. Wahlen Sie Software und Treiber aus.

3. Laden Sie die Software fiir Ihr Druckermodell und lhr
Betriebssystem herunter.

4. Starten Sie die Installationsdatei, indem Sie auf die EXE- oder
ZIP-Datei klicken.

Methode 2: Installieren iiber die Drucker-CD (nur Windows)
Befolgen Sie die angezeigten Anweisungen. In der Datei mit den
Installationshinweisen auf der Gerate-CD finden Sie detailliertere
Anweisungen zur Softwareinstallation.

Methode 3: IT-verwaltete Einrichtung (nur Windows)
Rufen Sie die Website hp.com/go/upd auf, um den HP Universal
Print Driver herunterzuladen und zu installieren.

HINWEIS: Geben Sie zur umfangreicheren Einrichtung von Geraten, die
mit einem Netzwerk verbunden sind, die IP-Adresse des Gerats in der
Adressleiste eines Webbrowsers ein, nachdem die Softwareinstallation
abgeschlossen ist. Um die IP-Adresse zu finden, beriihren Sie die
Schaltfldache ,Netzwerk” auf dem Bedienfeld des Gerdts.
Weitere Informationen zum Gerdt und zur Fehlerbehebung finden Sie
im Benutzerhandbuch auf der Gerdte-CD auf den folgenden Websites:
* Besuchen Sie in den USA www.hp.com/support/colorljIMFPM680.
* Besuchen Sie auRRerhalb der USA www.hp.com/support. Wahlen
Sie lhr Land/lhre Region aus. Klicken Sie auf Produkte Support &
Fehlerbehebung. Geben Sie den Produktnamen ein, und klicken
Sie auf Suchen.

Scaricare o individuare i file di installazione del software del

driver

Metodo 1: Download dal sito Web di supporto del prodotto

(Windows e 0S X)

1. Accedere all'indirizzo www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Selezionare Software e driver.

3. Scaricare il software per il modello della stampante e il sistema
operativo in uso.

4. Avviare il file di installazione facendo clic sul file .exe o .zip.

Metodo 2: Installazione dal CD della stampante (solo Windows)
Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate. Per istruzioni dettagliate
sull'installazione del software, fare riferimento al file Note di
installazione sul CD del prodotto.

Metodo 3: Configurazione gestita da IT (solo Windows)
Visitare hp.com/go/upd per scaricare e installare HP Universal
Print Driver.

NOTA: Per le impostazioni avanzate relative ai prodotti collegati
in rete, al termine dell'installazione del software immettere
l'indirizzo IP del prodotto nell'apposita barra degli indirizzi di un
browser Web. Per individuare l'indirizzo IP, toccare il pulsante
Rete sul pannello di controllo del prodotto.

Per ulteriori informazioni relative al prodotto e alla risoluzione

dei problemi, consultare la Guida per l'utente sul CD del prodotto,

quindi visitare i seguenti siti Web:

* Negli Stati Uniti, visitare il sito www.hp.com/support/
colorljMFPM680.

* Al di fuori degli Stati Uniti, visitare il sito www.hp.com/support.
Selezionare il paese/la regione di appartenenza. Fare clic su
Assistenza erisoluzione dei problemi. Immettere il nome del
prodotto, quindi selezionare Cerca.



http://www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680
http://hp.com/go/upd
http://www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680
http://www.hp.com/support

Descargue o localice los archivos de instalacion del software

del controlador

Método 1: Descarga desde el sitio web de asistencia del

producto (Windows y 0S X)

1. Vaya a www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Seleccione Software y controladores.

3. Descargue el software para su modelo de impresora y sistema
operativo.

4. Haga clic en el archivo .exe o0 .zip seguin sea necesario para
iniciar el archivo de instalacion.

Método 2: Instalacion desde el CD de la impresora (solo Windows)
Siga las instrucciones que se muestran en la pantalla. Consulte el
archivo Notas de instalacion incluido en el CD del producto para
obtener instrucciones mas especificas acerca de la instalacion del
software.

Método 3: Configuracion gestionada de IT (solo Windows)
Visite hp.com/go/upd para descargar e instalar HP Universal Print
Driver.

NOTA: Para realizar una configuracién avanzada de los productos
que se conectan a la red, una vez finalizada la instalacion del
software, introduzca la direccion IP del producto en la barra de
direcciones de un navegador web. Para encontrar la direccién IP,
toque el botdn Red en el panel de control del producto.

Para obtener mas informacion sobre la solucion de problemas y

sobre el producto, consulte la guia del usuario incluida en el CD

del producto y visite los sitios web siguientes:

e En EE. UU., visite www.hp.com/support/color jMFPM680.

e Fuera de EE. UU., acceda a www.hp.com/support. Seleccione su
pais/region. Haga clic en Soporte y solucion de problemas del
producto. Introduzca el nombre del producto y, a continuacion,
seleccione Buscar.

Descarrega o cerca dels fitxers d’instal-lacié del programari de
controlador

Métode 1: descarrega des del lloc web de suport del producte
(Windows i 0S X)

1. Aneu a www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Seleccioneu Programari i controladors.

3. Descarregueu el programari per al vostre model d'impressoraii
sistema operatiu.

4. Obriu el fitxer d'instal-lacié fent clic a l'arxiu .exe o0 .zip.

Métode 2: instal-lacié mitjancant el CD de la impressora
(només per al Windows)

Seguiu les instruccions de la pantalla. Consulteu el fitxer
Notes d’instal-laci6 que s’inclou al CD del producte per trobar
instruccions de la instal-laci6 del programari més especifiques.

Métode 3: Configuracié gestionada per Tl (només Windows)
Visiteu hp.com/go/upd per descarregar i instal-lar el Controlador
d’impressid universal HP.

NOTA: Per fer la configuracié avancada dels productes que es
connecten a la xarxa, escriviu l'adreca IP del producte a la barra
d’adreces d’un navegador web un cop hagi finalitzat la instal-lacié
del programari. Per trobar 'adreca IP, toqueu el boté Xarxa al
tauler de control del producte.

Per obtenir més informacid sobre la solucié de problemes i sobre

el producte, consulteu la guia de 'usuari que s’inclou al CD del

producte i visiteu els llocs web segiients:

* Als EUA, visiteu www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

* Fora dels EUA, visiteu www.hp.com/support. Seleccioneu el
vostre pais/regio. Feu clic a Product Support & Troubleshooting
(Suport i solucié de problemes del producte). Escriviu el nom del
producte i, a continuacio, seleccioneu Search (Cerca).
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® Preuzmite ili locirajte datoteke za instalaciju upravljackog

programa

Prvi nacin: Preuzimanje s web-mjesta podrske za proizvod

(Windows i 0S X)

1. Idite na www.hp.com/support/colorlj]MFPM680.

2. Odaberite Softver i upravljacki programi.

3. Preuzmite softver za svoj model pisaca i operacijski sustav.

4. Pokrenite datoteku za instalaciju tako da kliknete na .exe ili .zip
datoteku ako je potrebno.

Drugi naéin: instalacija s CD-a pisaca (samo za Windows)
Slijedite upute na zaslonu. Podrobnije upute za instalaciju
softvera potrazite u datoteci Napomene o instalaciji na CD-u
proizvoda.

Treci nacin: Postavljanje kojim upravlja IT (samo za Windows)
Posjetite hp.com/go/upd da biste preuzeli i instalirali HP Universal
upravljacki program pisaca.

NAPOMENA: da biste izvrsili napredno postavljanje uredaja

povezanih s mrezom, po dovrsSetku instalacije softvera u adresnu

traku web-preglednika unesite IP adresu uredaja. Za pronalazenje

IP adrese dodirnite gumb MreZa na upravljatkoj ploci proizvoda.

Vise informacija o proizvodu i rjeSavanju problema potrazite u

korisnitkom priru¢niku na CD mediju proizvoda te na sljede¢im

web-mjestima:

« U SAD-u idite na www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM&80.

e Izvan SAD-a idite na www.hp.com/support. Odaberite drzavu/
regiju. Pritisnite Podrska za proizvod i rjeSavanje problema.
Unesite naziv proizvoda i odaberite PretraZivanje.

Stahnéte nebo vyhledejte soubory k instalaci softwaru
ovladace

Zpusob 1: StaZeni z webovych stranek podpory produktu
(systém Windows a 0S X)

1. Pfejdéte na web www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Vyberte polozku Software a ovladace.

3. Stahnéte software pro vas model tiskarny a operacni systém.
4. Spustte instalacni soubor kliknutim na soubor EXE nebo ZIP.

Zpusob 2: Instalace z disku CD pro tiskarnu (pouze systém
Windows)

Postupujte podle pokyn( na obrazovce. Podrobnéjsi pokyny

k instalaci softwaru naleznete v souboru Poznamky k instalaci na
disku CD produktu.

Zpiisob 3: Rizena instalace IT (pouze systém Windows)
Navstivte stranku hp.com/go/upd a stahnéte si a nainstalujte
Univerzalni tiskovy ovladac HP.

POZNAMKA: Chcete-li upravit pokrogilé nastaveni u produktti

pripojenych k siti, zadejte po dokonceni instalace softwaru

do adresniho fadku webového prohlizece IP adresu produktu.

Chcete-li zjistit adresu IP, stisknéte na ovladacim panelu produktu

tlacitko Sit.

Dalsi informace o produktu a fe$eni problému naleznete

v uzivatelské prirucce na disku CD produktu a na nasledujicich

strankach:

* V USA piejdéte na stranky www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

* Mimo USA na strankach www.hp.com/support. Vyberte zemi/
oblast. Kliknéte na kartu Podpora produkti a FeSeni potizi.
Zadejte ndzev produktu a poté zvolte tlacitko Hledat.
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@ Download eller find driversoftwareinstallationsfiler

Metode 1: Download fra webstedet for produktsupport
(Windows og 0S X)

1. Ga til www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Vlg Software og drivere.

3. Download softwaren til din printermodel og dit operativsystem.
4, Start installationsfilen ved at klikke pa .exe- eller .zip-filen.

Metode 2: Installer fra printer-cd’en (kun Windows)

Falg vejledningen pa skaermen. Se filen med bemaerkninger om
installationen pa produkt-cd’en for en mere specifik vejledning til
installation af softwaren.

Metode 3: It-administreret opsatning (kun Windows)
Besgg hp.com/go/upd for at hente og installere HP Universal-
printerdriveren.

Bemezerk: Til avanceret opsatning af produkter, der er tilsluttet

et netvaerk, skal du angive produktets IP-adresse i adresselinjen

i en webbrowser, nar installationen af softwaren er fuldfart.

Du kan finde IP-adressen ved at trykke pa knappen Netvaerk pa

produktets kontrolpanel.

Du kan fa flere oplysninger om produktet og problemlgsning i

brugervejledningen pa produkt-cd’en og pa falgende websteder:

* | USA skal du ga til www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

* Uden for USA skal du ga til www.hp.com/support. Veelg dit
land/omrade. Klik pa Produktsupport og fejlfinding. Indtast
produktnavnet, og velg derefter Sgg.

De software-installatiebestanden van het stuurprogramma

zoeken of downloaden

Methode 1: Downloaden vanaf de website voor

productondersteuning (Windows en 0S X)

1. Ga naar www.hp.com/support/colorljiMFPM680.

2. Selecteer Software en stuurprogramma’s.

3. Download de software voor uw printermodel en het
besturingssysteem.

4, Start het installatiebestand door zo nodig op het .exe- of .zip-
bestand te klikken

Methode 2: Installeren vanaf de printer-cd (alleen Windows)
Volg de instructies op het scherm. Raadpleeg het bestand met
installatie-instructies op de product-cd voor meer specifieke
installatie-instructies voor de software.

Methode 3: IT-beheerde instellingen (alleen Windows)
Bezoek hp.com/go/updom de HP Universal-printerdriver te
downloaden en installeren.

OPMERKING: Voor geavanceerde configuratie van met een netwerk
verbonden apparaat, voert u het IP-adres van het apparaat in de
adresbalk van een webbrowser in nadat de software-installatie is
voltooid. Om het IP-adres te vinden, raakt u de knop Netwerk aan
op het bedieningspaneel van het apparaat.

Voor meer informatie over het apparaat en het oplossen van
problemen, raadpleegt u de gebruikershandleiding op de
product-cd en gaat u naar de volgende websites:

« Als uin de VS bent, ga dan naar www.hp.com/support/

colorljMFPM680.
* Ga buiten de VS naar www.hp.com/support. Selecteer uw land/

regio. Klik op Productondersteuning & probleemoplossing.
Voer de productnaam in en selecteer Zoeken.
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¢ Ohjainohjelmiston asennustiedostojen lataaminen tai etsiminen

Menetelmad 1: Lataaminen tuotetuen sivustosta (Windows ja 0S X)

1. Siirry osoitteeseen www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Valitse Ohjelmisto ja ohjaimet.

3. Lataa tulostimen mallia ja kdyttojdrjestelmaa vastaava ohjelmisto.

4. Suorita asennustiedosto napsauttamalla .exe- tai .zip-
tiedostoa tarpeen mukaan.

Menetelma 2: Asentaminen tulostimen CD-levyltd (vain Windows)
Noudata ndyttdon tulevia ohjeita. Tarkempia ohjeita ohjelmiston
asennusta varten on Asennushuomautukset-tiedostossa laitteen
CD-levylla.

Menetelma 3: IT-osaston hallinnoima madritys (vain Windows)
Siirry osoitteeseen hp.com/go/upd ja lataa ja asenna HP:n yleinen
tulostinohjain.

HUOMAUTUS: Jos haluat madrittaa lisdasetuksia verkkoon

liitetylle laitteelle, kirjoita laitteen IP-osoite verkkoselaimen

osoitekenttddn ohjelmiston asennuksen jalkeen. Voit tarkistaa

IP-osoitteen koskettamalla Network (Verkko) -painiketta laitteen

ohjauspaneelissa.

Lisdtietoja laitteesta ja ongelmanratkaisusta on kdyttdoppaassa

laitteen CD-levylla ja seuraavilla verkkosivustoilla:

* Yhdysvallat: siirry osoitteeseen www.hp.com/support/
colorliMFPM680.

* Yhdysvaltain ulkopuolella: www.hp.com/support. Valitse maa
tai alue. Valitse Tuotetuki ja vianmadritys. Kirjoita tuotteen
nimi ja valitse sitten Hae.

AMYN 1} EVIOMOHOC TWV KPXEIWV EYKATAGTACNC TOU AOYLOHIKOU

mpoypappdtwy 0diiynone

MéBodoc¢ 1: AN amod tn diadikTuaKi] Tomofscia umocTipLEng

npoiévtwv (Windows kat 0S X)

1. MetoBeite otn dtetBuvon www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. EmA£€te Noylopiko Ko mpoypappata odqynonc.

3. Kavte Aqyn tou KatdAANAou AoyLopLKOU Y TO HOVTEAD TOU
EKTUTTWTA 00G KOL TO AELTOUPYLKO OUCTNHX.

4. Avoi€Te TO OPXEID EYKATROTOONG KAVOVTOC KAIK OTO OipXEi0 .exe
N .zip, avéAoya.

Mé£0odoc 2: Eykatdotaon amd to CD tou ektuntwti (pévo cta
Windows)

AkoAouBnote ti¢ 06nyieg mou epdavidovial aTtnv 004vn.

Lo TTL0 OUYKEKPLUEVEC 08NYIiEC OXETIKG PE TN Sladikaoia
EYKATAOTOONC TOU AOYLOULIKOU, BVXTPEETE OTO APXEID «ZNUELWOELG
eykataotaonc» oto CD tng GUOKEUNG.

Mé£0Godoc 3: PUBpIoN pe Srayeipion IT (pévo yia Windows)

EmokedOeite tn 61e0Buvon hp.com/go/upd yix Aqyn Kot
eykatdotaon tou HP Universal Print Driver.

ZHMEIQZH: Mo tn 00vOeTn pUBULON CUCGKEUWV TTOU GUVHEOVTOL

o€ biktuo, mAnktpoAoynote tn dieubuvaon IP Tng ouokeung otn

ypappn 61eubuvoswy eVvA¢ Mpoyp&UHATOC TEPLYNONE 0To web

HET& TNV EYKATAOTOON TOU Aoylopikou. Mo va Bpeite tn dieubuvon

IP, moctr)ote 10 KoupTi SIKTUOU OToV TTVaKX EAEYXOU TNG CUGKEUNG.

Mo ePLOCOTEPEC 0ONYIEC OXETIKA UE TO TIPOTOV KAL TNV

avTipeTwmon mpoBAnudtwy, avatpé€te atov 06nyo xpriong oto

CD tou npoiovtoc n emokedOeite Ti¢ akdOAouBeg TomoBeoieg web:

* Av Bpiokeote oti¢ H.M.A., emokedreite tn d1eBuvan
www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

* Av Bpiokeote extdg H.M.A., emokedBOeite tn dievBuvon:
www.hp.com/support. EmA£€te xwpa/meptoxn. Kavte KAk otnv
emAoyn Ynootipién mpoioviwv & BonBeia. MAnktpoAoyrote
T0 6VOPX TTPOTBVTOG Kalt, 0T OUVEXELR, EMAEETE AvadTnon.




Azillesztoprogram telepitofajljainak letdltése vagy megkeresése

1. mddszer: Letdltés a terméktamogatasi webhelyrdl (Windows

és 0S X)

1. Latogasson el a kévetkez6 weboldalra: www.hp.com/support/
colorlj]MFPM680 .

2. Valassza a Szoftverek és illesztoprogramok lehetGséget.

3. Toltse le a nyomtatdtipusanak és operacids rendszerének
megfeleld szoftvert.

4. Futtassa a telepit6fajlt: ehhez kattintson az .exe vagy a .zip fajlra.

2. modszer: Telepités a nyomtaté CD-jérdl (csak Windows)
Kdvesse a képernyén megjelend utasitasokat. Tovabbi, specialis
szoftvertelepitési utasitasokért tekintse meg a termék CD
lemezén talalhato Telepitési utmutato fajlt.

3. mddszer: Informatikus altal feliigyelt (csak Windows esetén)
Latogasson el a hp.com/go/upd weboldalra, és téltse le a HP
Universal Print Driver illesztéprogramot.

MEGJEGYZES: Haldzathoz csatlakozé késziilékek esetén a specilis
bedllitashoz a szoftver telepitését kovetden adja meg a termék
IP-cimét webbdngészdje cimsoraban. Az IP-cim megkereséséhez
érintse meg a termék kezel6paneljén talalhaté Halézat gombot.
Tovabbi, a termékkel és problémamegoldasi tudnivalokkal
kapcsolatos informaciokért tekintse meg a termékhez tartozé
CD-lemezen talalhat6 Hasznalati tmutatét, és tekintse meg az
alabbi weboldalakat:

* Ha On az Egyesiilt Allamokban tartozkodik, latogasson el a
www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680 weboldalra.

» Ha az Egyesiilt Allamokon kivil, tekintse meg a www.hp.com/
support weboldalt. Valassza ki a megfelel6 orszagot/térséget.
Kattintson a Terméktamogatas és hibaelharitas elemre. Adja
meg a késziilék nevét, majd valassza a Keresés elemet.

m JlpaitBep 6araapnaManbiK XacakTaMaHbl OPHATY GaitnaapbiH

)KYKTen asibin 0PHaNacTbipbiKbI3

1-apic: MpuHTepai Konaay Be6-ropabbiHaH XyKTen any

(Windows >xane 0S X)

1. MbiHa Topanka eTiHi3: www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Software and drivers (bargapnamansbik XacakTama >XaHe
ZpaiiBepriep) onuMACbIH TaH4AHbI3.

3. MNpuHTep ynrici MeH onepaumanbIk Xyieci 6arnapnamanbik
»KAcaKTaMacblH XXYKTEN anblHpI3.

4. .exe HeMece .zip dalsbIH KaXeTiHLe 6acy apKbl/ibl OPHATY
GalnblIH icke KOCbIHbI3.

2-aaic: MpunuTepAin bIKWam guckicineH opHaTy (Tek Windows)
JKpaH4arbl HYCKaynapabl OpbliHAAHbI3. baroapnamanbik
Kypanaapabl OpHATY XeHiHAeri HaKTbIpak, HYCKaynapabl OHIMHiH,
bIKWam auckicinaeri «Install Notes» (OpHaTy eckeptnenepi)
¢alnbiHaH KapaHbi3.

3-apic: IT managed setup (Windows only)
HP am6e6an 6acna apavBepiH XKYKTen any XXaHe OpHaTy YLUiH

hp.com/go/upd TopabbiHa KipiHi3.

ECKEPTIIE. xenire KoCbINaTbIH 8HIMAEPAiH KOCbIMLLA
napameTpnepiH opHaTy YLiH, 6arnapnamanbIk Kypanabl OpHaTy
AnAKTaNFaHHaH KeniH eHiMHiH, IP MekeHXXalbIH 6pay3epaiH,
MeKeH>KaW >KonafblHa eHri3iHi3. IP MekeH>alblIH Taby VLLUiH,
©HIMHiH, 6acKapy TakTacblHAaFbl XKeni TYMMeCiH TYpTiHi3.
OHiM XaHe Macenenepai Wwewly Typanbl KOCbIMLLIA aknapart any
VLUiH, 8HIMHIH, bIKLWAM auckiciHaeri ManaanaHyLwbl HYCKAYNbIFbIH
KapaHbI3 HeMece MblHa Be6-TopanTapFa eTiHi3:
e AKLLI-Ta www.hp.com/support/colorliIMFPM680 TopabblHa BTiHi3.
 AKLLI-TaH Tbic enpepae www.hp.com/support TopabbliHa
oTiHi3. EniHi3ai/aimarbinbi3abl TaHaaHbi3. Product Support &
Troubleshooting (BHimMai Konaay XaHe akaynbIKTapabl X0H0)
TyMMeLliriH 6acbiHbI3. BHIM aTayblIH eHrisin, Search (13gey)
ONUMACbIH TaH4AHbI3.
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@ Last ned eller finn installasjonsfilene for driveren

Metode 1: Last ned fra nettstedet for produktstgatte (Windows

0g 0S X)

1. Ga til www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Velg Programvare og drivere.

3. Last ned programvaren for skrivermodellen og operativsystemet.

4. Apne installasjonsfilen ved & klikke pa .exe- eller .zip-filen etter
behov.

Metode 2: Installere fra skriver-CD-en (bare Windows)
Folg instruksjonene pa skjermen. Se filen med
installeringsmerknader pa produkt-CDen for mer spesifikke
instruksjoner for programvareinstallering.

Metode 3: IT-administrert oppsett (bare Windows)
Ga til hp.com/go/upd for a laste ned og installere HP Universal
skriverdriver.

MERK: For avansert oppsett for nettverkstilkoblede produkter
angir du produktets IP-adresse i adressefeltet i en nettleser etter
at installeringen av programvaren er fullfert. Du finner IP-adressen
ved a trykke pa knappen Nettverk pa produktets kontrollpanel.
For mer informasjon om produktet og problemlgsning kan du se i
brukerhandboken pa produkt-CDen og ga til falgende webomrader:
* Brukere i USA kan ga til www.hp.com/support/colorli]MFPM680.
* Brukere utenfor USA kan ga til www.hp.com/support. Velg land/
region. Klikk pa Produktstatte og feilsgking. Angi navnet pa
produktet, og velg deretter Sgk.

Znajdz lub pobierz pliki instalacyjne sterownika

oprogramowania

Sposadb 1: Pobieranie z witryny pomocy (Windows and 0S X)

1. Przejdz do strony www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Wybierz oprogramowanie i sterowniki.

3. Pobierz oprogramowanie dla swojego modelu drukarki i
systemu operacyjnego.

4. Uruchom plik instalacyjny, klikajgc plik .exe lub .zip.

Sposadb 2: Instalacja z dostarczonej z drukarka ptyty CD (tylko
Windows)

Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie. Wiecej
informacji na temat instalacji oprogramowania zawiera plik ,Uwagi
na temat instalacji” na dotgczonej do produktu ptycie CD.

Sposdb 3: Konfiguracja zarzadzania IT (tylko system Windows)
Przejdz na strone hp.com/go/upd, aby pobrac i zainstalowac
sterownik HP Universal Print Driver.

UWAGA: Aby uzyskac dostep do zaawansowanych ustawien
produktu zwigzanych z siecig, po zakonczeniu instalacji
oprogramowania w pasku adresu przegladarki wpisz adres IP
produktu. Adres IP wyswietli sie po dotknieci przycisku Sie¢ w
panelu sterowania produktu.
Wiecej informacji na temat rozwigzywania probleméw zwigzanych
z produktem znajduje sie w Podreczniku uzytkownika na
dotaczonej do produktu ptycie CD oraz na stronach internetowych:
* W USA: www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.
* Poza USA: www.hp.com/support. Wybierz kraj/region. Wybierz
Pomoc i rozwigzywanie probleméw. Wpisz nazwe produktu i
kliknij opcje Szukaj.




@ Faca download ou localize os arquivos de instalacdo do

software do driver

Método 1: Faca download no Site da Web para Suporte do

Produto (Windows e 0S X)

1. Acesse www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Selecione Software e Drivers.

3. Faca o download do software para seu modelo de impressora e
sistema operacional.

4. Inicie o arquivo de instalacdo clicando no arquivo .exe ou .zip,
COmMo necessario.

Método 2: Instale do CD da impressora (somente Windows)

Siga as instrucdes na tela. Para instru¢des de instalacdo de
software mais especificas, consulte o arquivo Notas de Instalacdo
do CD do produto.

Método 3: Configuracdo gerenciada por Tl (somente Windows)
Acesse hp.com/go/upd para fazer download do HP Universal Print
Driver e instala-lo.

NOTA: Para realizar configura¢des avancadas em equipamentos

conectados em rede, insira o endereco IP do equipamento na

barra de endereco de algum navegador de web apds concluir a

instalacdo do software. Para localizar o endereco IP, toque no

botdo Rede no painel de controle do produto.

Para mais informacdes sobre o produto e solucdo de problemas,

consulte o Guia do Usuario no CD do produto e acesse os

seguintes sites:

* Nos EUA, acesse www.hp.com/support/[j]MFPM680.

* Fora dos EUA, acesse www.hp.com/support. Selecione seu pais/
regido. Clique em Suporte e solu¢do de problemas do produto.
Insira 0 nome do produto e selecione Pesquisar.

Descarcati sau localizati fisierele de instalare a software-ului

de driver

Metoda 1: Descarcare de pe site-ul web de asistenta pentru

produs (Windows si 0S X)

1. Accesati www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Selectati Software si drivere.

3. Descarcati software-ul pentru sistemul de operare si modelul
imprimantei dvs.

4. Lansati fisierul de instalare facand clic pe fisierul .exe sau .zip,
dupa caz.

Metoda 2: Instalare de pe CD-ul imprimantei (numai Windows)
Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran. Pentru instructiuni specifice de
instalare a software-ului, consultati fisierul cu note de instalare
de pe CD-ul produsului.

Metoda 3: Configurare gestionata IT (numai pentru Windows)
Vizitati hp.com/go/upd pentru a descarca si a instala HP Universal
Print Driver.

NOTA: Pentru configurarea avansata a produselor conectate la retea,

introduceti adresa IP a produsului in bara de adrese a unui browser

web dupa finalizarea instaldrii software-ului. Pentru a gdsi adresa IP,

atingeti butonul Retea de pe panoul de control al produsului.

Pentru informatii suplimentare despre produs si despre

solutionarea problemelor, consultati Ghidul utilizatorului de pe

CD-ul produsului si accesati urmatoarele site-uri Web:

« in SUA, accesati www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

« in alte t&ri decat S.U.A., consultati www.hp.com/support.
Selectati tara/regiunea. Faceti clic pe Asistenta si depanare.
Introduceti numele produsului, apoi selectati Cautare.
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@ 3arpyska uam nouck ¢aitnos yctaHosku N0 gpaitBepa

MeTogn 1: 3arpyska c caiiTa nogaepxku npoaykra (Windows u 0S X)
1. NepeliguTe Ha Be6-canT www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.
2. Boi6epute M0 u ppaiisepbl.

3. 3arpy3ute N0 gns ceoer mogenu npuHtepa u 0C.

4. lLlenykom Mbiwn 3anyctute ¢ann yctaHosku EXE nnu ZIP.

MeTopa 2: YcTaHOBKA € KOMNAKT-AUCKA NpUHTepa (TonbKo ana
Windows)

CnepyinTe MHCTPYKLMAM Ha 3KpaHe. Moapo6Hbie MHCTPYKLUMUKM No
yctaHoBke M0 cM. Ha KOMNaKT-AUCKe YCTPOMCTBA.

MeTop 3: UT-HacTpoiika (Tonbko Windows)
NepeitanTe Ha cTpaHMLy hp.com/go/upd, YTO6bI CKauaTb M YCTaHOBUTb
yHUBepcanbHbIi gpaiisep nevatv HP Universal Print Driver.

NMPUMEYAHME. [lns pacluMpeHHoM HaCTPOMKM NOLKMHYEHHbIX K
CeTV yCTpoicTB BBeaMTe IP-aapec ycTpoicTBa B aApeCHYH CTPOKY
Be6-6pay3epa nocne 3aBepLueHusa yctaHosku M0. Ytobbl HavTv IP-
afapec, HaxmuTe KHorky "CeTb" Ha NaHenn ynpaeneHus yCTPOMCTBa.
[lononHuTenbHble cBefeHns 06 ycTpoincTee U cnocobax
yCTPaHeHUs Henonagok cM. B "PykoBoacTee nonb3osatens” Ha
KOMNaKT-AMcKe YyCTPOMCTBA, a TakKXKe Ha cneayrowmx Beb-cantax:
* Ecnu Bbl HaxoauTech B CLUA, nepeianTe Ha cTpaHuLy
www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.
* 3a npegenamu CLLA — www.hp.com/support. Bbibepute
CBOO CTpaHy/perunoH. Haxmute MopaaepXXKa NPOAYKTOB U
yCTpaHeHMe HenoaAoK. Beeaute HaMMeHOBaHME NPOAYKTA U
Ha>xmuTe Momck.

Prevzatie alebo vyhl'adanie inStalacnych siiborov softvéru ovladaca

Metdda €. 1: Prevzatie z webovej lokality podpory produktu

(systém Windows a 0S X)

1. Prejdite na lokalitu www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Vyberte polozku Software and Drivers (Softvér a ovladace).

3. Prevezmite softvér pre vas model tlaciarne a operacny systém.

4. Spustite instalacny subor kliknutim podla potreby na stubor
.exe alebo .zip.

Metdda €. 2: instalacia z disku CD tlaciarne (len systém Windows)
Postupujte podla pokynov na obrazovke. Podrobnejsi postup
inStalacie softvéru najdete v subore Poznamky k instalacii na
disku CD dodanom so zariadenim.

Metdda €. 3: Spravovana instalacia IT (len systém Windows)
Navstivte lokalitu hp.com/go/upd na prevzatie a instalaciu
univerzalneho tlacového ovladaca HP.

POZNAMKA: Ak chcete ziskat pristup k roziirenym nastaveniam
pre produkty pripojené k sieti, po dokonceni instalacie softvéru
zadajte do panela s adresou vo webovom prehliadaci adresu
IP zariadenia. Adresu IP zistite, ak sa dotknete tlacidla Siet na
ovladacom paneli zariadenia.
Dalsie informacie o zariadeni a rie$eni problémov najdete
v pouzivatelskej prirucke na disku CD dodanom so zariadenim
alebo na nasledujtcich webovych strankach:
* \/ USA prejdite na stranku www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.
* Mimo USA prejdite na lokalitu www.hp.com/support. Vyberte
svoju krajinu/oblast. Kliknite na polozku Product Support &
Troubleshooting (Podpora produktov a rieSenie problémov).
Zadajte nazov zariadenia a potom vyberte polozku Search (Hladat).




@D Prenesite ali poistite namestitvene datoteke za gonilnik

1. nacin: prenos s spletnega mesta s podporo za izdelek

(Windows in 0S X)

1. Obis¢ite www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Izberite Software and Drivers (Programska oprema in gonilniki).

3. Prenesite programsko opremo za vas model tiskalnika in
operacijski sistem.

4. Zazenite namestitveno datoteko tako, da kliknete ustrezno
datoteko .exe ali .zip.

2. nain: Namestitev s CD-ja tiskalnika (samo Windows)
Upostevajte navodila na zaslonu. Za podrobnej$a navodila o
namestitvi programske opreme si oglejte datoteko z navodili za
namestitev na CD-ju izdelka.

3. naéin: nastavitev izvede IT (samo Windows)
Obiscite hp.com/go/upd ter prenesite in namestite HP-jev
univerzalni gonilnik tiskalnika.

0OPOMBA: za napredno nastavitev omreznih izdelkov po koncani

namestitvi programske opreme vnesite naslov IP izdelka v

naslovno vrstico spletnega brskalnika. Naslov IP najdete tako, da

se dotaknete gumba »Omrezje« na nadzorni plosci izdelka.

Zavec informacij o izdelku in odpravljanju tezav si oglejte Uporabniski

prirocnik na CD-ju izdelka in obiscite nasledniji spletni mesti:

* VV ZDA obis¢ite www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

» Zunaj ZDA obis¢ite www.hp.com/support. Izberite svojo drzavo/
regijo. Kliknite zavihek Podpora in odpravljanje tezav. Vnesite
ime izdelka in nato izberite IS¢i.

Hamta eller lokalisera programinstallationsfilerna for

drivrutinen

Metod 1: Himta fran webbplatsen for produktsupport

(Windows och 0S X)

1. Ga till www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Vdlj Programvara och drivrutiner.

3. Hamta programvaran till din skrivarmodell och
operativsystem.

4. Starta installationsfilen genom att klicka pa filen .exe eller .zip
efter behov.

Metod 2: Installera fran skrivarens cd-skiva (endast Windows)
Folj instruktionerna pa skdarmen. Mer information finns i filen
Installationsanvisningar pa produktens CD.

Metod 3: IT-hanterad installation (endast Windows)
Besok sidan hp.com/go/upd for att hamta och installera HP
Universal Print Driver.

0bs! For avancerad installation av natverksanslutna produkter

anger du produktens IP-adress i adressfaltet i en webblasare,

nar programvaruinstallationen ar slutford. Du hittar IP-

adressen genom att trycka pa knappen Natverk pa produktens

kontrollpanel.

Om du vill ha mer information om produkten och om

problemldsning laser du anvdandarhandboken pa cd-skivan och

gar till féljande webbsidor:

* | USA gar du till www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

e Utanfor USA gar du till www.hp.com/support. Valj ditt land eller
din region. Klicka pa Produktsupport och felsokning. Ange
produktnamnet och valj sedan Sok.
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@@ siiriicii yaziimi kurulum dosyalarini indirme veya bulma

1. Yontem: Uriin Destek Web Sitesinden indirin (Windows ve 0S X)

1. Su adrese gidin: www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680.

2. Yazilim ve Siiriiciiler secenedini belirleyin.

3. Yazici modelinize ve isletim sisteminize uygun yazilimi indirin.

4. Gerektigi sekilde .exe veya .zip dosyasini tiklayarak kurulum
dosyasini baslatin.

2. Yontem: Yazici CD'sinden yiikleyin (yalmzca Windows)
Ekrandaki yonergeleri izleyin. Daha spesifik yazilim yiikleme
talimatlari icin Giriin CD'sindeki Yiikleme Notlari dosyasina bakin.

3. Yontem: BT yonetimli kurulum (yalnizca Windows)
HP Evrensel Yazdirma Siiriiclisii'nii indirmek ve yiiklemek icin

hp.com/ao/upd adresini ziyaret edin.

NOT: Aga bagli tirlinlerin gelismis kurulumu igin yazilim yiiklemesi

tamamlandiktan sonra Web tarayicisinin adres cubuguna iiriiniin

IP adresini girin. IP adresini bulmak icin Griin kontrol panelindeki

Ag diigmesine dokunun.

Uriinlere ve sorun cozmeye yonelik daha fazla bilgi icin {iriin

CD'sindeki Kullanici Kilavuzu'na bakin ve asadidaki Web sitelerine

gidin:

* ABD'de www.hp.com/support/colorljMFPM680 adresini ziyaret edin.

* ABD disindaysaniz www.hp.com/support adresine gidin.
Ulkenizi/bblgenizi secin. Uriin Destegi ve Sorun Giderme
sekmesini tiklatin. Uriin adini girin ve ardindan Ara secenedini
belirleyin.

3aBaHTaXkTe a60 3HaAITL painu ana iHcTanawii nporpamHoro

ApaiBepa

Cnoci6 1: 3aBaHTaXKeHHA 3 Be6-caiTy nigTpuMKKU BUpO6Y (ana

0C Windows i 0S X)

1. BiasiganTte cTopiHKy www.hp.com/support/colorliMFPM680.

2. Bubepitb Software and drivers (MporpamHe 3a6e3neyeHHs Ta
nopavisepu).

3. 3aBaHTa)XkTe NporpaMHe 3abe3neyeHHs ANa BaLoi Moaeni
npuHTepa Ta onepawuiiHoi CUcTEMU.

4. 3a HeobXxigHOCTI 3anycTUTK dann ona iHCTanAauil MoXHa,
BM6paBLLK dain .exe abo .zip.

Cnoci6 2: YcTaHoBKa 3 KOMNAKT-AUCKY NpuHTepa (nuwe ansa 0C
Windows)

[loTpumMyiTecs BKa3iBOK Ha eKpaHi. [JoknaaHilli BKasiBKM L0400
iHCTanAuii nporpaMmHoro 3abesneyeHHs auB. y danni «BkasiBku
00 iHCTanALi» Ha KOMMNAKT-AUCKY 3 KOMMNEKTY BUPOOY.

Cnoci6 3: Knientcbke HanawTyBaHHa (nuwe ans 0C Windows)
3i cTopiHku hp.com/go/upd MOXKHa 3aBaHTaXXWUTH 1 iHCTanNoBaTH
npansep HP Universal Print Driver.

MpumiTka. Jng po3LWwMpeHOro HanawTyBaHHA NiAKIHYEeHNX 00
MepeXi NpucTpoiB BBeAiTh IP-agpecy npucTporo B aapecHoMy
paaky 6paysepa nicis 3aBepLUeHHs iIHCTanALii nporpamMHoro
3a6e3neyveHHs. LLLo6 3HanTH IP-agpecy, HATUCHITL KHOMKY
Network (Mepe>a) Ha naHeni KepyBaHHA MPUCTPOHD.

JlonaTkoBi BigOMOCTi PO NPUCTPIl | BUPiLLEHHA Npo6nem auB. B

MocibHMKY KOPUCTYBaYa Ha KOMNAKT-OMUCKY, LLLO NOCTAYAETLCA i3

NPUCTPOEM, @ TAaKOX Ha Be6-caTax.

* ko Bu B CLLIA, nepeiaitb Ha cTopiHKy www.hp.com/support/
colorljMFPM680.

* B iHLWKMX KpaiHax: www.hp.com/support. Bubepitb cBoto
KpaiHy/perioH. HatucHitTb Product Support & Troubleshooting
(MigTpMMKa BUPO6Y Ta yCyHEHHs HecnpaBHOCTe). BeeaiTb
Ha3By NpucTporo i Bu6epitb Search (Mowyk).
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For more information, see the User Guide on the product CD and visit the support Web site for this product. Touch the Help button on the
product control panel to access Help topics.

Pour obtenir plus d'informations, consultez le Manuel de l'utilisateur sur le CD-ROM du produit et visitez le site Web d'assistance de ce produit.
Appuyez sur le bouton Aide sur le panneau de commande de produit pour accéder aux rubriques d'aide.

@ Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch auf der Gerate-CD oder auf der Support-Website dieses Gerats. Beriihren Sie
die Schaltfldche Hilfe auf dem Bedienfeld des Gerats, um auf die Hilfethemen zuzugreifen.
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Per maggiori informazioni, vedere la Guida utente nel CD del prodotto e visitare il sito Web del supporto per questo prodotto. Per accedere agli
argomenti della Guida, toccare il pulsante Guida sul pannello di controllo del prodotto.

Para obtener mas informacion, consulte la Guia de usuario del CD del producto y visite el sitio web de asistencia técnica para este producto.
Toque el boton Ayuda en el panel de control del producto para acceder a los temas de ayuda.

Per obtenir-ne més informacio, vegeu la guia de 'usuari al CD del producte i visiteu el lloc web de servei técnic per a aquest producte.
Toqueu el botd Ajuda al tauler de control del producte per accedir als temes de l'ajuda.

Vise informacija potrazite u uputama za uporabu na CD-u proizvoda i posjetite web-mjesto za podrsku ovog proizvoda. Dodirnite gumb
Pomo¢ na upravljackoj ploci proizvoda za pristup temama za pomoc¢.

Dalsi informace naleznete v uzivatelské pfirucce na disku CD dodaném s produktem, nebo na webové strance s podporou k tomuto produktu.
Po stisknuti tlacitka Napovéda na ovladacim panelu produktu se vdm zobrazi témata napovédy.

Hvis du gnsker flere oplysninger, kan du se brugervejledningen pa produkt-cd’en og besgger supportwebstedet for dette produkt.
Tryk pa knappen Hjzelp pa produktets kontrolpanel for at fa adgang til hjeelpeemner.

Raadpleeg voor meer informatie de gebruikershandleiding op de cd van het product en bezoek de ondersteuningswebsite voor dit product.
Raak de knop Help aan op het bedieningspaneel van het apparaat voor toegang tot Help-onderwerpen.

¢ Lisatietoja on laitteen mukana toimitetulla CD-levylld olevassa kayttdoppaassa ja laitteen tukisivustossa verkossa. Voit kdyttaa laitteen
ohjetta napsauttamalla ohjauspaneelissa olevaa Ohje-painiketta.

Mo meploootepeg mMAnpodopicg, avatpé€te atov 06nyo xpriong oto CD tou mpoidvtog Kal EMOKETEITE TNV TOMOBeoia UTOoTNPLENC VI TO
mpoidv oto web. Ayyi€te to koupTi Bof@gta otov mivaka eEA£YX0U TOU TIPOIOVTOC VI VO AITOKTHOETE MpdoBacn ota BEpata TnG BorBelag.

Tovabbi tajékoztatasért olvassa el a késziilékhez mellékelt CD-n talalhaté Hasznalati itmutatot, illetve keresse fel a késziilék tamogatasi
webhelyét. A sugotémakadroket a késziilék vezérlépultjan talalhaté Stigé gomb megérintésével nyithatja meg.

KocbIMLIa aknapaTTbl 8HIMHIH, bIKLIaM AUCKiCiHAeri nakganaHyLbl HYCKayblFbIHAH KapaHbl3 XXaHe 0Cbl OHIMHIH, Be6-TOpabblHa KipiHi3.
AHbiKTama 6enimaepiHe KON XeTKi3y YLUiH, 8HIMHIH 6ackapy TakTacbiHAAFbl AHbIKTAMa TYWMECiH TYPTiHi3.

Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon, kan du se brukerhandboken pa produkt-CDen og ga til brukerstattenettstedet for dette produktet.
Velg Hjelp-knappen pa produktets kontrollpanel for a fa tilgang til hjelp.

Wiecej informacji znajduje sie w Instrukgji obstugi na dysku CD dotgczonym do produktu lub w witrynie pomocy technicznej do produktu.
Wcisnij przycisk Pomoc na panelu sterowania urzadzenia, aby przej$¢ do tematéw pomocy.

Para obter mais informacdes, consulte o Guia do usuario no CD do produto e visite o site de suporte deste produto. Toque no botdo Ajuda
no painel de controle do produto para acessar os topicos da Ajuda.

Pentru mai multe informatii, consultati Ghidul pentru utilizator de pe CD-ul produsului si vizitati site-ul Web de asistenta pentru acest produs.
Atingeti butonul Ajutor de pe panoul de control al produsului pentru a accesa subiectele sectiunii Ajutor.

@ [ononHuTenbHble CBeAEHUSA MOXHO HanTu B pPyKkoBoACTBe NoJsib30BaTenda Ha KOMMNakT-gucke yCTpOVICTBa WNY Ha Beb-calTe nognepxku.
Y1060l OTKPbITb pa3aenbl CNPpaBKU, HAXKMUTE KHONKY CAPAaBKKW Ha NaHenun ynpasneHua yCTpOVICTBa.

Dalsie informacie najdete v pouzivatelskej priru¢ke na disku CD dodanom so zariadenim alebo navétivte webovt stranku technickej podpory pre
toto zariadenie. Dotykom tlacidla Pomocnik na ovladacom paneli zariadenia otvorite témy pomocnika.

e Vec informacij najdete v uporabniskem priro¢niku na CD-ju izdelka in na spletnem mestu s podporo za ta izdelek. Dotaknite se gumba
Pomoc¢ na nadzorni plosc¢iizdelka, da odprete teme pomoci.

Se var Bruksanvisning pa produktskivan eller besok produktens webbplats for mer information. Tryck pa Hjdlpknappen pa produktens
kontrollpanel for att se Hjdlpguiden.

Daha fazla bilgi icin Girtin CD'sinde bulunan Kullanicr Kilavuzu'na bakin veya bu iiriiniin Web sitesini ziyaret edin. Yardim konularina erismek icin
irtin kontrol panelinde bulunan Yardim diigmesine dokunun.

JloaaTKoBi BifOMOCTI AMB. B NOCIGHMKY KOPUCTYBaYa Ha KOMNAKT-AUCKY, L0 NOCTAYAETHCA i3 MPUCTPOEM, @ TaKOX Ha Be6-CalTi TeXHIUHOT
nigTPUMKK ANA Lboro npucTpoto. LLLo6 BiakpuTh 0oBiAKY, HAaTUCHITL KHonKy Help ([oBiaka) Ha naHeni kepyBaHHA NPUCTPOLO.

o)l 1igy ool el Cug g8ge 8L s dubiis el polidl besiaoll oydll (e easiuall Juls g2 logleoll oo 1 o) QTP
Olowleill gudlye (] Jguool) aiiell doldl oSl d>g) sle (Olagles) Help 3l puoll
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